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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Generally headed in the right direction 23% 27% 19% 21% 32% 24% 22%  22%  23%  25% 20% 25% 34%
Off on the wrong track 65% 63% 68% 69% 50% 60% 61% 63% 69% 67% 68% 67% 58%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 10% 18% 17% 17% 15% 8% 8% 13% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200)  (230)  (326) (391) (544) (361) (645)  (487)  (304)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean R

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind
48% 3% 44%  24% 6% 48%  15% 4% 46% 12% 3%

Generally headed in the right direction 23% 25% 24%

Off on the wrong track 65% 66% 66% 37% 95% 2% 63% 92% 37% 69%  92% 39% 68% 93%
Not sure 12% 9% 9% 15% 2% 14%  13% 2% 15%  16% 4% 16% 20% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670)  (570)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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2. Attention to 2024 Election
How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 47% 52% 41% 52% 36% 35% 34%  41% 48%  63% 3% 52% 64%

Some 33% 30% 35% 31% 32% 37% 34% 32% 36% 27%  36% 32% 25%
Only a little 13% 12% 14% 10% 20% 18% 20% 17% 11% 6% 17% 11% 6%
None at all 8% 6% 10% 6% 13% 10% 12% 10% 6% 4% 10% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879)  (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
A lot 47% 57% 61% 62% 59% 60% 33% 59% 57% 32% 52% 54% 16% 52%
Some 33% 31% 30% 30% 31% 29%  42% 29% 29% 34% 35% 32% 28% 35%
Only a little 13% 9% % 7% 8% 7% 16% 11% 11% 18% 10% 10% 27% 10%
None at all 8% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4%  16% 3% 4% 29% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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3. Enthusiasm for Voting for President
How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Extremely enthusiastic 33% 35% 31% 37% 24% 25% 17%  27%  37%  48%  24% 38% 48%

Very enthusiastic 17% 17% 18% 18% 20% 16% 16% 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 21%
Somewhat enthusiastic 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 27% 23% 16% 13%  20% 22% 14%
Not too enthusiastic 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% 16% 21% 13% 12% 9% 16% 9% 8%
Not at all enthusiastic 17% 14% 20% 14% 18% 25% 19% 19% 18% 12%  23% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (741) (876) (1,051) (200) (230) (324) (391) (542) (360) (643) (485) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Extremely enthusiastic 33% 43% 46% 47% 47% 42% 20% 45% 41%  18%  41% 38% 7% 39%
Very enthusiastic 17% 20% 22% 22% 22% 18% 15% 20% 20% 11% 21% 19% 7% 20%
Somewhat enthusiastic 19% 17% 17% 16% 18% 19%  24% 17% 17%  21% 19% 20% 17% 20%
Not too enthusiastic 14% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11%  20% 8% 12%  20% 8% 12% 25% 10%
Not at all enthusiastic 17% 9% 6% 5% 6% 10% 20% 10% 10% 29% 11% 11% 45% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,617) (1,421) (1,234) (669)  (569)  (490) (528) (472) (560) (629) (428) (725) (300) (592
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4. Likely to Vote in 2024
How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely will vote 82% 81% 82% 87% 71% 65% 65% 7% 85% 94%  74% 85% 92%
Probably will vote 10% 9% 10% 8% 17% 11% 19% 11% 8% 3% 14% % 4%
Maybe will vote 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 17% 13% % 3% 1% % 6% 2%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (690) (789) (973) (184) (200) (273) (341) (516) (349) (562) (466) (293)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Definitely will vote 82% 87% 94% 89% 92% 87% 70% 8% 8% 72% 85% 84% 57% 84%
Probably will vote 10% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8%  14% 7% 9%  12% 8% 10% 13% 8%
Maybe will vote 6% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 11% 3% 3%  10% 5% 4% 17% 5%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (465) (479) (461) (535) (526) (418) (693) (214) (572)
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5. Presidential Vote Intent 2024 - Harris v. Trump
In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?
Among registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 47% 43% 50% 40%  74% 58% 57%  52%  44%  40%  48% 47% 51%
Donald Trump 44% 48% 41% 52%  15% 33% 31%  37%  49% 53%  42% 45% 42%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Cornel West 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,422) (660) (762) (950) (171) (183) (245) (323) (507) (347) (533) (452) (288)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Kamala Harris 47% 47% 49%  100% 0% 92%  50% 7%  93%  40% 5% 93% 23% 5%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 46% 0% 100% 3% 35% 88% 2%  42%  89% 3% 30% 90%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 9% 1%
Not sure 5% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 12% 2% 3% 11% 3% 3% 29% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  98% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,422) (1,422) (1,220) (670) (570) (448) (457) (446) (520) (500) (402) (669) (203)  (550)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 21 - 24, 2024 - 1622 U.S. Adult Citizens

6. Would Consider Harris

Would you consider voting for Kamala Harris, or have you made up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

Total

Income

50-100K

100k +

| would consider voting for Kamala Harris
I would not consider voting for Kamala Harris

52%
48%

52%

48%

57%

43%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,421)

100%

(450)

100%

(289)

Total

2024 Vote Intent

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

I would consider voting for Kamala Harris
I would not consider voting for Kamala Harris

52%
48%

97%
3%

48%
52%

%
93%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,421)

Gender
Male Female
49% 56%
51% 44%

100% 100%
(658) (763)
Reg Likely
Voters  Voters
52% 52%
48% 48%
100% 100%
(1,421) (1,220)

100%
(671)

100%
(202)

100%
(548)

10
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7. Would Consider Trump

Would you consider voting for Donald Trump, or have you made up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

Total

Gender

Income

Male

50-100K

100k +

| would consider voting for Donald Trump
| would not consider voting for Donald Trump

50%
50%

54%
46%

48%
52%

45%
55%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,424)

100%
(660)

100%

(452)

100%

(289)

Total

Reg

2024 Vote Intent

Party ID with Leaners

Voters

Lean D

I would consider voting for Donald Trump
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump

50%
50%

50%
50%

6%
94%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,424)

100%

(1,424)

100%

(671)

Ind Lean R

51% 94%

49% 6%
100%  100%
(203) (550)

11
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8. Prefer Harris or Trump
Between Harris and Trump, who would you prefer to have as president?

Gender Race
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Age Income

Prefer Harris over Trump 49% 47% 51% 41% 74% 59% 59%  52%  43%  46%  48% 50% 56%

Prefer Trump over Harris 45% 48% 42% 53% 22% 34% 33% 39% 53% 51% 45% 46% 39%
Prefer both equally 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 9% 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200)  (230)  (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487)  (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Prefer Harris over Trump 49% 50% 51%  100% 0% 93%  51% 8%  96%  42% 5% 95% 37% 5%
Prefer Trump over Harris 45% 47% 48% 0% 100% 6%  40%  90% 4%  42%  94% 4% 35% 94%
Prefer both equally 6% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 9% 1% 1% 15% 1% 1% 28% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670)  (570)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)

12
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9. Mind Made Up about Harris Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?

Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Harris

Total

White

Hispanic

18-29

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris
I could change my mind between now and the
election

93%

%

93%

%

90% 86%

10% 14%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(667)

100%
(403)

100%  100%
(101)  (126)

Total

2024 Vote Intent

Ideology

Harris

Lib Mod

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris
I could change my mind between now and the
election

93%

7%

93%

%

97%  87%

3% 13%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(667)

Gender
Male Female
95% 92%

5% 8%
100% 100%
(289) (378)

Reg Likely
Voters Voters
93% 94%

7% 6%
100%  100%
(667) (611)

100%
(667)

100%  100%
(396) (219)

Party ID with Leaners
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10. Mind Made Up about Trump Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?

Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Trump

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 97% 97% 96% 97% 90% 100% 97% 91% 97% 99% 95% 98% 98%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 3% 3% 4% 3%  10% 0% 3% 9% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (569) (281) (288) (446)  (31) (55) (76) (102) (210) (181) (206) (189) (110)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 97% 9% 97% * 97% * 92%  99% * 95%  98% * 91% 98%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 3% 3% 3% * 3% * 8% 1% * 5% 2% * 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100%  100%
Unweighted N (569) (569) (526) (0) (569) (22) (149) (383) (14) (193) (362) (19) (56) (494)
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11. Winner - Harris v Trump
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think will win the presidential election?

Gender Race

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

40% 36% 43% 34% 60% 42% 46%  38% 3%  38%  41% 39% 43%
40% 18% 35% 26%  32% 38% 40% 35% 35% 30%

Age Income

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump 35% 39% 30%
Not sure 26% 24% 27% 26% 22% 23% 28% 29% 25%  22%  23% 26% 26%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879)  (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Kamala Harris 40% 41% 40% 77% 6% 74%  39% 11% 76% 31% 9% 75% 21% 10%
Donald Trump 35% 37% 37% 2% 78% 6% 29%  70% 4%  32% 73% 5% 25% 71%
Not sure 26% 22% 23% 21% 16% 19% 32% 19% 20% 37% 19% 21% 54% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670)  (570)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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12. Generic Congressional Vote
If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The Democratic Party candidate 46% 42% 49% 38%  79% 61% 56% 51%  42%  40%  47% 45% 52%
The Republican Party candidate 44% 49% 39% 53% 9% 31% 31% 36% 48% 53% 41% 46% 42%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 6% 11%  11% 9% 5% 9% 8% 5%
| would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,424) (660)  (764)  (950) (172)  (184)  (246) (323) (507) (348) (534)  (452) (289)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 46% 47% 92% 2% 924%  48% 5% 95% 3% 2% 94% 19% 2%
The Republican Party candidate 44% 44% 45% 3% 91% 3% 33% 90% 1% 38% 93% 2% 21% 91%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 9% 9% 7% 5% 6% 2%  18% 5% 3% 21% 5% 4% 49% 6%
| would not vote 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 9% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,424) (1,424) (1,221) (670)  (570)  (448) (459) (446) (522) (500) (402) (671)  (203)  (550)
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13. Method of Voting in 2024 Election

In the November 2024 election, how do you plan to cast your vote?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

In person early, before election day 24% 25% 22% 24%  23% 24% 18%  22%  22%  32%  22% 21% 27%
In person on election day 42% 42% 42% 44%  42% 37% 46%  46%  45% 31%  40% 48% 40%
By mail or absentee ballot, sending it back by

mail or post office 21% 20% 22% 19% 21% 27% 22% 22% 19% 22%  26% 18% 17%
By mail or absentee ballot, returning it at a vote

center, elections dropbox or other official

voting site 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 14% % 12% 15% 9% 13% 15%
| will not vote 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477)  (690) (787) (972) (184) (199) (273) (341) (515) (348) (562) (464) (293)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR

In person early, before election day 24% 25% 25% 24% 27% 23%  20% 27% 25% 22% @ 24% 23% 26% 24%
In person on election day 42% 42% 43% 33% 53% 30% 46% 50% 32% 43% 52% 32% 42% 51%
By mail or absentee ballot, sending it back by

mail or post office 21% 20% 20% 26% 14% 21%  23% 14% 26% 20% 17% 26% 17% 16%
By mail or absentee ballot, returning it at a vote

center, elections dropbox or other official

voting site 12% 12% 12% 17% 6% 20% 9% % 17%  13% 6% 18% 9% 6%
| will not vote 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% % 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,422) (1,234) (668) (570) (463) (479) (461) (533) (b26) (418) (691) (214) (572)
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14. Harris Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Kamala Harris if an election were held today

Gender Income

Total Male Female White 65+ <H60K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris 59%  55% 62% 55% 60%  64% 54% 65%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 39%  43% 36% 43% 37%  34% 45% 35%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (669) (292)  (377)  (404) (135) (244)  (217) (154)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Voters Harris Ind Lean D Ind Lean R
I'm mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris 59%  59% 59% 59% 37% 61% 40% *
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 39% 39% 39% 39% 59% 38% 51% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% *
Unweighted N (669) (669) (612)  (669) (175) (607) (41)  (21)
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15. Trump Preference
Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Kamala Harris?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Donald Trump if an election were held today

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 4%  72% 76% 5%  86% 79% 2% 67% 2%  82%  73% 78% 69%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Kamala Harris 25%  27% 22% 24% 6% 20% 27% 32% 26% 18%  25% 22% 29%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (570) (282)  (288)  (446)  (31) (56) (77)  (102) (210) (181) (207)  (189) (110)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 4%  74% 74% * 74% * 61% 78% * 64%  78% * 56% 76%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Kamala Harris 25%  25% 25% * 25% * 36% 22% * 33%  21% * 40% 23%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 3% 1% * 2% 1% * 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% * 100% * 100% 101% * 99% 100% * 100%  100%
Unweighted N (570) (570)  (526) (0) (570) (22)  (150) (383) (14) (193) (363) (19) (56) (495)
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16A. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 28% 26% 30% 24% 50% 32% 25% 26% 271%  34%  28% 29% 32%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 21% 17% 24% 23% 29%  26% 15% 13% 21% 18% 24%
Favorable 48% 46% 50% 41% 74% 55% 55% 52% 42% 47% 49% 47% 56%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 13% 15% 9% 9% 3% 8% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 39% 43% 35% 48% 12% 25% 23% 32% 47%  50% 3% 40% 37%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 45% 56% 20% 37% 38% 42% 56% 53% 46% 52% 43%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 8% 8% 7% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (741)  (878)  (1,055) (199) (230) (325) (390) (543) (361) (642) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 28% 30% 31% 63% 1% 60%  25% 5% 63% 1% 2% 58% 12% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 18% 32% 2% 30% 2% 5% 31% 24% 4% 34% 23% 4%
Favorable 48% 48% 49% 94% 3% 90% 51% 10% 94% 41% 6% 92% 36% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% % % 4% 6% 6% 13% 7% 3% 14%  10% 5% 20% 9%
Very unfavorable 39% 44% 44% 1% 90% 4%  32%  83% 2%  36% 84% 3% 24% 85%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 51% 6% 96% 10% 45% 90% 5% 49% 94% 7% 44% 93%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1%  10% 0% 1% 20% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,422) (1,235) (669) (570) (490) (529) (473) (560) (629) (430) (724) (300) (595)
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16B. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Tim Walz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 26% 26% 25% 33% 24% 23% 28% 24%  30% 22% 28% 38%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 12% 20% 21% 23% 1% 10% 12% 14% 16% 14%
Favorable 41% 41% 41% 37% 53% 44% 45% 45% 35% 41% 36% 43% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 9% % 10% 14% 8% 9% 5% % 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 26% 40% 9% 19% 16% 25% 38% 45% 30% 32% 33%
Unfavorable 41% 47% 35% 48% 16% 29% 30% 33% 47% 50% 37% 45% 42%
Don’t know 19% 13% 24% 15% 30% 27% 25% 22% 19% 9% 2% 12% 6%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (740) (879) (1,054) (200) (230) (325) (390) (544) (360) (643) (486) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 26% 31% 32% 63% 2% 62%  20% 2%  59%  14% 2% 56% 7% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 13% 13% 24% 1% 21%  22% 4%  21%  19% 3% 25% 16% 3%
Favorable 41% 44% 45% 87% 3% 83% 42% 6% 80% 34% 6% 81% 24% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 8% 4% 11% 4% 13% 11% 3% 11% 12% 4% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 38% 1% 78% 4%  22%  74% 2%  27%  70% 2% 16% 70%
Unfavorable 41% 45% 46% 5% 89% 8% 36% 84% 6% 38% 83% 6% 29% 83%
Don’t know 19% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9%  22% 9% 15% 28% 12% 13% 47% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,422) (1,235) (670) (569) (490) (530) (472) (561) (629) (429) (725) (300)  (594)
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16C. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 28% 26% 32% 11% 25% 19% 26% 29%  33% 28% 27% 19%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 17% 11% 9% 15%  12% 17% 14% 15% 15% 16%
Favorable 42% 46% 38% 50% 22% 34% 35% 38% 46% 47% 43% 42% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% % 8% 10% 14% 12% 9% 9% % 9% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 47% 41% 51% 41% 65% 47% 50%  48% 44%  46%  45% 48% 55%
Unfavorable 56% 52% 59% 49% 75% 61% 61% 57% 53% 53% 54% 56% 64%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (742) (879) (1,055) (200) (230) (325) (391) (544) (361) (644) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 27% 29% 30% 1% 63% 5% 19%  59% 2% 19%  65% 2% 14% 59%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 2% 28% 3% 18% 26% 4% 18% 23% 4% 17% 27%
Favorable 42% 44% 45% 3% 91% 7% 37% 84% 6% 37% 88% 6% 31% 86%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% % 6% 5% 3% 18% 6% 6%  15% 5% 7% 19% 7%
Very unfavorable 47% 48% 48% 91% 3% 89%  43% 9% 87% 41% 7% 86% 38% %
Unfavorable 56% 55% 55% 97% 8% 92% 61% 16% 93% 57% 12% 93% 57% 14%
Don’t know 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 12% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (630) (430) (726) (300)  (595)
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16D. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 22% 16% 24% % % 8% 16% 20% 31% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 14% 17% 10% 16% 15% 13%  19% 14% 13% 18% 20%
Favorable 34% 40% 30% 41% 18% 23% 22% 29% 39% 44% 29% 38% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 16% 15%  10%  10% 7%  12% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 40% 37% 43% 37% 54% 33% 39%  42% 38% 42% 38% 42% 50%
Unfavorable 51% 50% 52% 47% 63% 50% 54% 53% 48% 50% 50% 52% 58%
Don’t know 15% 11% 19% 12% 19% 27% 23% 18% 13% 6% 21% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,619) (740)  (879)  (1,055) (200) (229) (325) (389) (544) (361) (643) (487) (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 19% 24% 25% 2% 51% 2% 10%  48% 1% 11%  47% 2% 5% 43%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 17% 3% 33% 3% 17%  30% 5% 15%  28% 4% 11% 29%
Favorable 34% 40% 42% 5% 83% 4% 27% 78% 6% 27% 75% 6% 16% 73%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% % % 5% 6%  20% 7% 7%  15% 9% 8% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 44% 83% 3% 85%  36% 6% 79%  33% 5% 78% 26% 6%
Unfavorable 51% 50% 51% 90% 8% 90% 56% 14% 86% 48% 15% 86% 41% 17%
Don’t know 15% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 17% 9% % 26%  10% 7% 43% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  101% 100% 102% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,422) (1,236) (670) (569) (490) (529) (473) (561) (629) (429) (725) (300)  (594)
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17A. Favorability of Public Figures — Sean Combs
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 5% % 4% 4% 9% 8% 8% 6% 3% 4% % 3% 6%
Favorable 7% 8% 6% 6% 12% 11% 9% 9% 5% 5% 9% 4% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 10% 15% 9% 8% 9% 11% 12% 10% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 54% 55% 54% 55% 55% 47% 35%  61% 63% 53% 49% 61% 59%
Unfavorable 65% 67% 62% 65% 70% 56% 43% T70% 75% 66% 59% 72% 68%
Don’t know 28% 25% 32% 29% 18% 33% 48%  21% 20% 30% 32% 23% 23%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (738) (869) (1,046) (195) (230) (322) (389) (540) (356) (640) (483) (300)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%  10% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Favorable 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 12% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 54% 57% 59% 61% 56% 65% 51% 53% 58% 52% 52% 59% 43% 54%
Unfavorable 65% 68% 70% 71% 68% 72% 63% 65% 69% 63% 62% 70% 53% 64%
Don’t know 28% 25% 25% 23% 26% 23%  25% 30% 24% 30% 32% 23% 38% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,412) (1,227) (664)  (568)  (486) (527) (470) (554) (626) (427) (718) (297) (592)
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17B. Favorability of Public Figures — Harvey Weinstein

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Somewhat favorable 4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 8% 12% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 8%
Favorable 6% 7% 5% 4% 11% 9% 14% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 68% 71% 66% 2% 55% 56% 51% 69% 5% 74%  62% 75% 76%
Unfavorable 76% 80% 72% 79% 65% 66% 58% 75% 83% 83% 70% 80% 85%
Don’t know 18% 14% 23% 17% 25% 25% 28% 19% 14% 15%  24% 15% 7%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (742) (867) (1,047) (197) (230) (322) (389) (541) (357) (639) (484) (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Favorable 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% % 6% 5% 8% 3% 10% 10% 5% 8% 9% 5% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 68% 76% 77% 81% 2% 82% 63% 67% 74% 65% 66% 76% 49% 68%
Unfavorable 76% 82% 83% 86% 80% 85% 73% T77% 80% 73% 75% 81% 59% 77%
Don’t know 18% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 19% 16% 14% 23% 19% 13% 35% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,413) (1,227) (665) (567) (486) (527) (470) (556) (625) (428) (721) (295)  (593)
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17C. Favorability of Public Figures — Snoop Dogg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 27% 26% 24% 38% 33% 2%  29% 32% 16%  31% 26% 25%
Somewhat favorable 37% 37% 38% 37% 41% 33% 41%  42% 31% 36% 35% 36% 43%
Favorable 64% 64% 64% 61% 79% 66% 68% 72% 63% 52% 66% 63% 68%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 15% 5% 11% 12% 11% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 14% 6% 9% 3% 8% 13% 23% 11% 13% 12%
Unfavorable 26% 27% 24% 29% 12% 20% 15% 19% 29% 36% 24% 27% 27%
Don’t know 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 14% 16% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (738) (871) (1,050) (194) (230) (323) (387) (540) (359) (642) (481) (302)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 27% 26% 26% 39% 14% 41% 25% 12% 39% 25% 13% 39% 26% 14%
Somewhat favorable 37% 38% 40% 43% 32% 38% 43% 32% 40% 38% 33% 40% 37% 34%
Favorable 64% 64% 65% 82% 46% 79% 68% 44% 80% 64% 46% 79% 63% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% % 19% 9% 13% 19% 9% 13% 20% 9% 11% 19%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 3% 23% 3% 9%  25% 3% 11% 23% 3% 8% 23%
Unfavorable 26% 26% 25% 10% 42% 13% 23% 44% 12% 24% 43% 13% 19% 42%
Don’t know 11% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8% 9%  12% 8% 13% 11% 8% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,411) (1,225) (664) (566) (486) (526) (470) (556) (627) (426) (720) (298)  (591)
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17D. Favorability of Public Figures — Kanye West
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% % 7% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 12% 12% 24% 17% 20%  19% 11% 9%  16% 11% 17%
Favorable 18% 21% 15% 15% 32% 24% 27% 24% 14% 10% 21% 15% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 23% 19% 19% 22%  19% 24% 21% 19% 25% 23%
Very unfavorable 49% 47% 51% 51% 38% 41% 39%  48% 51%  55%  46% 53% 50%
Unfavorable 71% 68% 73% 74% 57% 59% 61% 67% 75% 77% 65% 78% 73%
Don’t know 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 17% 12% 9% 11% 13% 14% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (738) (872) (1,050) (195) (230) (321) (389) (541) (359) (640) (484) (301)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 14% 8% 20% 7% 18% 20% 10% 15% 18% 10% 14% 19%
Favorable 18% 17% 18% 11% 23% 1% 22% 24% 14% 20% 21% 14% 19% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 23% 18% 28% 14% 25% 26% 17% 23% 26% 18% 20% 27%
Very unfavorable 49% 52% 51% 66% 38% 71% 43% 37% 63% 44% 39% 63% 38% 38%
Unfavorable 71% 74% 73% 84% 65% 85% 68% 63% 80% 66% 65% 81% 59% 64%
Don’t know 11% 9% 9% 5% 12% 4% 9%  13% 6% 14% 14% 5% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 102%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,414) (1,229) (665)  (567)  (488) (527) (469) (556) (627) (427) (721) (297) (592)
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17E. Favorability of Public Figures — R. Kelly

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 5% 6% 5% 3% 14% 11% 8% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Favorable 8% 8% 8% 5% 22% 13% 12% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 11% 13% 16% 17% 17%  15% 14% 10% 14% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 53% 53% 53% 56% 45% 45% 47%  65% 55%  43%  49% 57% 58%
Unfavorable 67% 71% 64% 68% 60% 62% 64% 80% 69% 53% 63% 71% 7%
Don’t know 25% 21% 29% 27% 17% 25% 24% 12% 24% 42% 27% 22% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (738) (869) (1,048) (194) (230) (323) (387) (538) (359) (635) (483) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Favorable 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 20% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 53% 57% 57% 63% 52% 66% 48% 50% 59% 51% 50% 60% 40% 52%
Unfavorable 67% 69% 70% 75% 65% 76% 69% 63% 72% 66% 63% 72% 58% 65%
Don’t know 25% 24% 23% 17% 30% 17% 20% 30% 20% 26% 30% 19% 33% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 101%  100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,607) (1,410) (1,225) (662) (565) (486) (525) (469) (554) (627) (426) (719) (298)  (590)
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17F. Favorability of Public Figures — Oprah Winfrey
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 17% 21% 16% 41% 18% 16% 15% 20% 24% 1% 18% 22%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 27% 27% 25% 27% 32%  29% 24%  22%  29% 25% 31%
Favorable 46% 44% 47% 43% 66% 45% 47% 44% 45% 47% 46% 44% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 20% 10% 21% 17%  21% 20% 21% 18% 25% 20%
Very unfavorable 27% 29% 25% 31% 16% 20% 17% 28% 31% 30% 28% 25% 23%
Unfavorable 47% 50% 45% 51% 27% 41% 34% 48% 51% 52% 46% 50% 43%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 14% 18% 7% 4% 2% 8% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (737) (868)  (1,050) (191) (230) (321) (387) (540) (357) (638) (481) (302)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 19% 19% 20% 34% 5% 29%  23% 7% 35% 13% 8% 32% 12% 8%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 28% 43% 11% 38% 28% 12% 40% 23% 16% 39% 24% 14%
Favorable 46% 47% 47% 77% 16% 67% 51% 19% 74% 37% 24% 72% 36% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 12% 27% 17% 18% 26% 12% 25% 24% 14% 24% 25%
Very unfavorable 27% 29% 30% 6% 54% 10% 22% 51% 8% 26%  49% 9% 20% 50%
Unfavorable 47% 49% 49% 18% 81% 27% M1% T7% 20% 51% 73% 23% 44% 75%
Don’t know 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5%  12% 3% 5% 20% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,408) (1,224) (662)  (567)  (484) (526) (468) (554) (624) (427) (715) (298)  (592)
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17G. Favorability of Public Figures — Jerome Powell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 11%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 15% 12% 9% 16% 16% 10% 17% 12% 15% 22%
Favorable 19% 23% 15% 20% 19% 13% 18% 21% 15% 22% 13% 21% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 11% 5% % 7%  12% 7%  13% % 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 9% 12% 7% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8%
Unfavorable 19% 24% 14% 20% 16% 14% 14% 21% 17% 22% 17% 22% 18%
Don’t know 62% 53% 1% 60% 65% 73% 68% 58% 68% 56% 70% 57% 49%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (733) (866) (1,045) (190)  (230)  (318) (385) (539) (357) (634)  (482) (300)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 15% 21% 9% 21%  15%  10% 22% 11% 8% 21% 9% 8%
Favorable 19% 20% 21% 29% 12% 28% 20% 13% 29% 14% 13% 28% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 11% 6% 16% 5% 10%  16% 5% 10%  14% 5% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 10% 5% 16% 6% 8%  16% 3% 10% 15% 5% 6% 15%
Unfavorable 19% 21% 21% 11% 32% 1% 17% 32% 9% 20% 28% 10% 16% 29%
Don’t know 62% 59% 58% 60% 56% 62% 62% 55% 62% 66%  59% 62% 72% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,404) (1,220) (662) (561)  (485) (524) (465) (553) (622) (424) (716) (295) (588)
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17H. Favorability of Public Figures — Sean O’Brien
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable % 8% 6% 7% 10% 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 12%
Favorable 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 11% 12% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 7% % 11% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 14% 5% 6% 11% 8%  10% 9% 9% 9%
Unfavorable 17% 21% 14% 15% 21% 17% 16% 21% 16% 18% 18% 17% 19%
Don’t know 74% 70% 78% % 67% 73% 2%  71% 78% 74%  76% 2% 68%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (737) (872) (1,047) (197) (230) (321) (390) (539) (359) (640) (484) (301)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7%  10% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7%
Favorable 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9%  12% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%  11% 9% % 9% 9% 7% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 11% % 12% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9%
Unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 19% 20% 17% 15% 18% 19% 18% 16% 18%
Don’t know 74% 73% 74% 72% 74% 73% 70% 74% 73% 76% 73% 73% 78% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,412) (1,227) (663) (567) (485) (528) (469) (555) (628) (426) (719)  (299)  (591)
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171. Favorability of Public Figures — Shohei Ohtani
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 17% 9% 12% 13% 15% 7%  13% 14%  16% 9% 14% 20%
Somewhat favorable 14% 20% 10% 15% 12% 16% 20% 14% 12% 13% 10% 16% 23%
Favorable 27% 36% 19% 27% 25% 31% 27% 27% 26% 29% 19% 31% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 6% 13% 8% 9%
Don’t know 63% 52% 73% 64% 65% 59% 63% 61% 64% 65% 67% 62% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,598) (731) (867) (1,046) (190) (228) (321) (388) (535) (354) (633) (480) (300)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 13% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 11% 16% 12% 10% 18% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 18% 11% 14% 17% 9% 14%
Favorable 27% 29% 30% 34% 26% 32% 29% 25% 34% 23% 25% 35% 16% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7%
Unfavorable 10% 9% 8% 6% 12% 7% 12% 12% 5% 11% 13% 6% 13% 13%
Don’t know 63% 62% 62% 60% 63% 61% 59% 63% 61% 66% 62% 59% 71% 63%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,403) (1,218) (661) (562) (483) (525) (465) (553) (622) (423) (715) (295) (588)
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17J. Favorability of Public Figures — Mark Robinson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable % 9% 6% 6% 11% 12% 11% 8% 5% 6% 6% 9% 8%
Favorable 10% 12% 8% 9% 13% 13% 14% 11% 8% 8% 8% 11% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% % 4% 4% 2% 9% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 21% 21% 20% 19% 32% 12% 15%  20% 21%  26% 19% 23% 24%
Unfavorable 26% 28% 24% 23% 34% 21% 21% 27% 26% 30% 23% 29% 30%
Don’t know 64% 60% 69% 67% 53% 66% 65%  63% 67% 62%  68% 60% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,600) (736) (864) (1,044) (191) (230) (320) (387) (536) (357) (635) (481) (299)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 3% 10% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 9%
Favorable 10% 10% 10% 7% 15% 4% 13% 14% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 3% % 6%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 22% 39% 7% 40%  19% 8% 34% 17% 10% 35% 10% 10%
Unfavorable 26% 27% 27% 42% 12% 42% 28% 14% 37% 23% 17% 38% 17% 16%
Don’t know 64% 63% 63% 51% 2% 54% 60% 71% 54% 69%  70% 54% 76% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,405) (1,221) (659) (565) (483) (524) (468) (551) (624) (425) (716) (294)  (590)
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18A. Favorability of Organizations — The Federal Reserve
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 11% 10% 10% 17% 10% 8% 8% 13% 13% 8% 10% 19%
Somewhat favorable 35% 36% 33% 34% 36% 36% 3%  31% 31% 42% 30% 40% 41%
Favorable 45% 48% 43% 44% 52% 46% 44% 39% 44% 55% 39% 50% 61%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 21% 8% 11% 10% 20% 22% 20% 19% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 15% 20% 11% 16% 14% 14% 12%  14%  20% 13% 18% 12% 13%
Unfavorable 34% 40% 28% 37% 23% 24% 22% 34% 42% 33% 3% 33% 29%
Don’t know 21% 13% 29% 18% 25% 29% 33% 28% 14% 12%  25% 17% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,619) (742) (877)  (1,053) (200) (230) (326) (389) (544) (360) (643) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 19% 3% 15%  13% 6% 18% 9% 5% 16% 10% 5%
Somewhat favorable 35% 38% 38% 49% 27% 43% 39% 28% 48% 27%  28% 48% 20% 27%
Favorable 45% 49% 49% 68% 31% 58% 51% 33% 65% 36% 33% 64% 30% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 19% 9% 28% 12%  17%  28% 8% 21% 2% 9% 20% 27%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 16% 5% 28% 9% 13% 26% 5% 19% 23% 6% 12% 27%
Unfavorable 34% 35% 35% 14% 56% 21% 30% 54% 14% 40% 49% 16% 33% 54%
Don’t know 21% 16% 16% 18% 13% 21%  18% 12% 21% 24% 18% 20% 37% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,421) (1,233) (668) (570) (489) (529) (473) (559) (631) (429) (724) (301) (594)
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18B. Favorability of Organizations — The North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 24% 21% 23% 23% 18% 20% 17% 21%  32% 16% 27% 38%
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 29% 32% 31% 32% 35% 30% 31% 32% 32% 31% 33%
Favorable 54% 59% 50% 55% 54% 51% 55% 47% 52% 63% 47% 58% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 15% 10% 9% 11% 14% 5% 15% 13% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 13% 6% 11% 8% 12% 15% 10% 13% 9% 10%
Unfavorable 25% 29% 22% 28% 15% 20% 18% 26% 30% 24% 26% 26% 23%
Don’t know 21% 12% 28% 17% 30% 30% 27% 27% 18% 12% 2% 16% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878)  (1,054) (200) (230) (326) (390) (543) (361) (645) (486) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 22% 24% 26% 42% 8% 2%  21% 9%  40% 15% 11% 39% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 32% 33% 33% 36% 30% 30% 35% 34% 35% 30% 31% 36% 24% 31%
Favorable 54% 58% 59% 78% 38% 72% 56% 43% 75% 44% 41% 75% 33% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 15% 6% 24% 8% 13% 23% 5% 15%  23% 6% 11% 23%
Very unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 2% 23% 5% 11%  19% 3% 16% 1% 4% 12% 20%
Unfavorable 25% 27% 27% 8% 47% 13% 24% 42% 8% 30% 40% 10% 23% 43%
Don’t know 21% 15% 15% 14% 14% 5% 19% 15% 1% 25% 19% 16% 44% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,422) (1,234) (668) (570) (489) (530) (473) (559) (631) (430) (724) (301) (595)
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18C. Favorability of Organizations — The European Union
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 12% 18% 12% 13% 16% 10% 19% 26%
Somewhat favorable 32% 37% 28% 32% 30% 39% 35% 34% 30% 31% 31% 33% 38%
Favorable 47% 53% 41% 47% 45% 51% 53% 46% 43% 47% 40% 51% 63%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 10% 16% 4% 6% 7% 14%  16% 16% 12% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 13% 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 12%
Unfavorable 26% 32% 21% 29% 16% 16% 17% 26% 30% 28% 26% 26% 27%
Don’t know 27% 15% 39% 24% 39% 32% 30% 28% 27%  25%  34% 22% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (741) (878)  (1,053) (200) (230) (326) (390) (544) (359) (644) (487) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 15% 15% 17% 30% 3% 31% 12% 4%  21%  12% 3% 27% 8% 3%
Somewhat favorable 32% 33% 33% 43% 22% 38% 36% 26% 41% 29% 26% 42% 21% 26%
Favorable 47% 48% 50% 72% 25% 69% 48% 31% 68% 41% 29% 69% 29% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 14% 5% 25% 6% 12% 24% 4% 14% 23% 4% 16% 22%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 3% 25% 5% 12%  22% 3% 16% 19% 4% 12% 23%
Unfavorable 26% 28% 27% 8% 50% 10% 25% 46% 7% 31% 42% 8% 28% 45%
Don’t know 27% 24% 23% 20% 25% 20% 27% 23% 25% 29% 28% 22% 44% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 99%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,421) (1,2833) (669) (568) (490) (529) (472) (560) (630) (429) (725) (300)  (594)
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18D. Favorability of Organizations — The United Nations
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 19% 21% 20% 26% 19% 22% 17% 19% 23% 18% 20% 27%
Somewhat favorable 33% 31% 35% 32% 38% 34% 39% 36% 30% 29% 35% 35% 30%
Favorable 53% 50% 56% 52% 64% 53% 62% 53% 49% 52% 53% 55% 58%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 12% 17% 8% 12% 11% 14% 16% 20% 12% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 17% 23% 11% 20% 6% 11% 7% 15% 23% 21% 15% 15% 24%
Unfavorable 32% 42% 23% 37% 14% 24% 18% 29% 38% 40% 28% 33% 39%
Don’t know 14% ™% 21% 11% 22% 24% 20% 18% 12% 8% 19% 11% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (742) (876)  (1,052) (200) (230) (325) (389) (543) (361) (645) (486) (302)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 20% 21% 22% 37% 6% 38% 16% 8%  39% 12% 8% 35% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 34% 45% 22% 41% 41% 23% 40% 32% 2% 42% 28% 26%
Favorable 53% 55% 56% 82% 28% 79% 57% 30% 79% 44% 35% 78% 38% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 16% 9% 24% 10% 15% 24% 8% 16% 23% 10% 13% 23%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 19% 2% 38% 3% 14%  36% 2% 20% 30% 3% 16% 33%
Unfavorable 32% 36% 36% 11% 62% 13% 29% 60% 10% 36% 53% 12% 28% 56%
Don’t know 14% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 14% 10% 11% 20% 12% 10% 34% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,618) (1,422) (1,234) (668) (570) (489) (528) (473) (559) (629) (430) (724) (299) (595)
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19A. Favorability of World Leaders — Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 6% % 5% 5% 8% % 8% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6%
Favorable 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 3% 10% 7% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 11% 16% 8% 15% 15% 13% 16% 13% 16% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 66% 65% 66% 67% 62% 59% 5%  62% 65% 78%  58% 2% 76%
Unfavorable 80% 83% 77% 83% 70% 74% 73% 76% 81% 90% 74% 85% 90%
Don’t know 12% 7% 16% 10% 20% 17% 16%  15% 10% 7%  17% 8% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (739) (875) (1,050) (200) (228) (326) (390) (540) (358) (641) (483) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 6%  10% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 9%
Favorable 8% 8% 7% 3% 12% 4% 8% 13% 5% 10% 10% 5% 8% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 6% 23% 4% 18% 21% 6% 16% 21% 7% 15% 22%
Very unfavorable 66% 2% 2% 87% 57% 87% 62% 58% 83% 55% 59% 83% 44% 56%
Unfavorable 80% 86% 87% 93% 80% 92% 80% 80% 89% 71% 80% 89% 59% 79%
Don’t know 12% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4%  12% 8% 6% 19% 11% 6% 32% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,614) (1,418) (1,235) (669) (568) (488) (527) (472) (560) (626) (428) (723) (301)  (590)
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19B. Favorability of World Leaders — Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 25% 22% 25% 21% 24% 16% 24% 24% 29% 18% 26% 35%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 21% 23% 25% 18% 29% 21% 19% 28%  20% 25% 27%
Favorable 47% 51% 43% 48% 46% 42% 45% 44% 43% 57% 38% 52% 63%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 17% 10% 12% 14% 14% 17% 18% 16% 19% 12%
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 13% 12% 13% 16%  12%  15% 12% 14%
Unfavorable 30% 33% 26% 32% 20% 25% 26% 27% 33% 31% 30% 31% 26%
Don’t know 23% 15% 31% 20% 34% 33% 29% 28% 24% 12% 31% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,616) (740) (876) (1,052) (200) (228)  (326) (390) (541) (359) (641)  (485)  (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR

Very favorable 24% 27% 28% 49% 8% 46% 22% 10% 44% 14% 11% 43% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24%  27% 23% 25% 23% 22% 26% 20% 22%
Favorable 47% 51% 52% 74% 31% 70% 49% 32% 69% 36% 34% 70% 26% 31%

Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 6% 26% 6% 16% 2% 7% 16% 26%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 15% 5% 25% 7% 11% 24% 6% 12% 23%
Unfavorable 30% 31% 31% 1% 51% 13% 27% 51% 13% 28% 49%

Don’t know 23% 18% 16% 15% 17% 17%  24% 1% 18% 46% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,420) (1,236) (669)  (570)  (490) (527) (472) (724)  (301)  (591)
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19C. Favorability of World Leaders — Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 21% 11% 19% 4% 10% 7% 9% 7% 28% 12% 14% 20%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 15% 11% 11% 9% 13% 15% 19% 11% 17% 18%
Favorable 29% 38% 2% 34% 16% 20% 16% 22% 31% 47% 22% 31% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 11% 12% 18% 18% 15%  14%  15% 9%  15% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 28% 27% 28% 28% 25% 23% 31%  31% 2% 27% 23% 32% 35%
Unfavorable 41% 43% 39% 40% 44% 41% 46% 45% 39% 36% 38% 45% 49%
Don’t know 29% 19% 39% 26% 41% 39% 38%  33% 29%  17%  39% 24% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741)  (874) (1,051) (199) (229) (326) (389) (542) (358) (639) (486) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 15% 19% 19% 2% 39% 2% 10%  38% 3% 12%  34% 3% 5% 33%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 16% 10% 23% 7% 15% 23% 11% 12% 20% 11% 8% 21%
Favorable 29% 35% 35% 12% 61% 9% 25% 61% 14% 23% 54% 14% 13% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 17% 10% 12% 22% 9% 15% 16% 10% 16% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 28% 30% 32% 51% 9% 57%  22% 9%  47%  26% 9% 47% 17% 11%
Unfavorable 41% 44% 45% 68% 19% 69% 43% 18% 61% 42% 19% 63% 33% 21%
Don’t know 29% 22% 20% 19% 20% 2%  32% 21% 25% 35% 28% 23% 54% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,419) (1,234) (669) (569) (490) (527) (471) (560) (627) (428) (724) (301)  (590)

40



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 21 - 24, 2024 - 1622 U.S. Adult Citizens

20A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 20% 21% 19% 3% 20% 15% 15% 22% 31% 18% 23% 29%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 21% 17% 26% 22% 23% 2% 16% 14%  20% 19% 21%
Favorable 40% 38% 42% 35% 63% 42% 38% 42% 37% 44% 38% 41% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 21% 24% 18% 10% 5%  13% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 43% 46% 40% 51% 18% 31% 31% 35% 51% 51%  44% 41% 38%
Unfavorable 56% 58% 54% 63% 31% 52% 55% 53% 60% 55% 57% 57% 49%
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% % 7% 5% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (742) (877)  (1,055) (199) (229) (325) (391) (543) (360) (643) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 21% 24% 25% 50% 1% 46%  18% 4%  49%  10% 1% 44% 7% 1%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 18% 35% 3% 31%  24% 6% 33% 19% 5% 34% 17% 5%
Favorable 40% 43% 43% 85% 3% 77%  42% 9% 83% 29% 6% 78% 24% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 10% 11% 8% 12%  22% 7% 10% 20% 10% 13% 24% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 46% 4% 89% 10% 34% 83% 5% 43% 84% 7% 3% 84%
Unfavorable 56% 57% 56% 15% 97% 22% 55% 90% 15% 64% 94% 20% 61% 94%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 7% 0% 2% 15% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,421) (1,235) (668) (570) (490) (528) (473) (560) (630) (429) (725) (300) (594)
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21A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 74% 74% 73% 80% 73% 65% 73% 81% 73% 76% 4% 68%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 24% 23% 18% 24% 29% 23% 18% 24% 21% 23% 28%
Important 97% 95% 98% 96% 98% 97% 94% 96% 98% 97%  97% 97% 95%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not Important 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878)  (1,056) (199) (230) (326) (391) (543) (361) (644) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 74% 73% 74% 61% 86% 60% 75% 86% 65% 73% 85% 62% 74% 86%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 23% 33% 13% 3% 21% 12% 31% 23% 14% 33% 22% 13%
Important 97% 96% 97% 95% 98% 95% 96% 99% 96% 95% 99% 95% 95% 99%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (669) (570) (491) (530) (472) (560) (631) (430) (725) (301)  (595)
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21B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 55% 50% 56% 49% 46% 35% 44%  62% 62%  49% 55% 50%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 28% 34% 38% 43%  32% 25% 28%  30% 30% 35%
Important 83% 85% 82% 84% 83% 83% 78% 77% 87% 90% 80% 85% 85%
Not very Important 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 17%  10% 8% 15% 12% 12%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3%
Not Important 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 17% 22% 23% 13% 10% 20% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878)  (1,055) (200) (230) (326) (391) (543) (361) (645) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 52% 57% 57% 32% 85% 31% 47% 83% 32% 48% 80% 32% 37% 80%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 29% 43% 13% 2% 37% 13% 45% 31% 1% 43% 35% 16%
Important 83% 86% 86% 75% 98% 73% 84% 96% T77% 78% 96% 76% 73% 96%
Not very Important 13% 10% 11% 20% 1% 20%  12% 2% 18% 1% 2% 19% 22% 2%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% % 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Not Important 17% 14% 14% 25% 2% 27% 16% 4% 23% 22% 4% 24% 27% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (670) (569) (491) (530) (472) (561) (631) (429) (726) (301)  (594)
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21C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 39% 46% 39% 57% 50% 50%  40%  40%  44%  48% 37% 46%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 28% 24% 30% 27% 33% 30% 21% 19% 25% 28% 19%
Important 68% 61% 74% 63% 87% 77% 83% 69% 61% 63% 73% 66% 65%
Not very Important 16% 17% 15% 17% % 17% 11% 19% 16% 16% 14% 16% 18%
Unimportant 16% 22% 11% 20% 6% 7% 6% 11% 23% 21% 14% 19% 17%
Not Important 32% 39% 26% 37% 13% 23% 17% 31% 39% 37% 27% 34% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878) (1,055) (200) (230) (326) (390) (544) (361) (644) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 43% 41% 42% 2% 11% 74% 41% 14% 69% 42% 15% 69% 43% 15%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 23% 24% 22% 22%  31% 20% 25% 26% 23% 25% 29% 24%
Important 68% 65% 65% 95% 33% 9% 72% 33% 94% 68% 38% 94% 72% 38%
Not very Important 16% 17% 16% 3% 31% 3%  17%  28% 4%  16%  28% 5% 16% 28%
Unimportant 16% 18% 19% 2% 36% 1% 11% 38% 2%  15%  34% 2% 12% 34%
Not Important 32% 35% 35% 5% 67% 4% 28% 67% 6% 32% 62% 6% 28% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (670) (569) (490) (530) (473) (561) (630) (430) (726) (300)  (595)
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21D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 52% 50% 53% 48% 44% 39%  45% 56% 62%  45% 55% 53%
Somewhat Important 37% 36% 37% 37% 35% 40% 43% 38% 35% 33% 38% 34% 39%
Important 88% 88% 87% 90% 83% 84% 81% 83% 90% 95% 83% 89% 92%
Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 13% 17%  13% 8% 3% 14% 9% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not Important 12% 12% 13% 10% 17% 16% 19% 17% 10% 5% 17% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 51% 54% 56% 53% 59% 52%  43% 62% 51% 46% 57% 52% 34% 5%
Somewhat Important 37% 37% 36% 38% 34% 3% 42% 31% 37% 38% 35% 37% 43% 34%
Important 88% 92% 91% 91% 93% 89% 85% 93% 88% 84% 92% 89% 77% 91%
Not very Important 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9%  12% 7% 9%  14% 7% 9% 19% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not Important 12% 8% 9% 9% 7% 11% 15% 7% 12% 16% 8% 11% 23% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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21E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 67% 67% 67% 69% 74% 56% 4% 57% 78% 80% 67% 67% 63%

Somewhat Important 25% 25% 25% 25% 16% 31% 39%  31% 19% 16% 25% 25% 31%
Important 92% 92% 92% 94% 90% 87% 85% 88% 97% 96% 92% 92% 94%
Not very Important 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 11% 13% 9% 2% 4% 7% 7% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 13% 15% 12% 3% 4% 8% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 67% 70% 70% 58% 85% 5% 64% 8% 60% 61% 81% 59% 52% 81%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 24% 32% 13% 36% 28% 13% 31% 28% 16% 31% 33% 16%
Important 92% 94% 94% 91% 98% 88% 92% 98% 91% 88% 98% 90% 85% 98%
Not very Important 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 10% 6% 2% 8% 9% 2% 9% 10% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 5% 0%
Not Important 8% 6% 6% 9% 2% 12% 8% 2% 9% 12% 2% 10% 15% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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21F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
62% 58% 66% 61% 73% 65% 70%  61% 60% 59%  62% 62% 64%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 31% 34% 28% 32% 23% 29% 26% 33% 31% 33% 29% 31% 30%
Important 93% 92% 93% 92% 96% 94% 96% 93% 91% 92% 90% 93% 95%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7% % 8% 5% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not Important 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 5%

Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (743) (877) (1,054) (200) (230) (326) (390) (543) (361) (644) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 62% 63% 65% 75% 51% 4%  57% 54% 71% 61%  52% 1% 60% 53%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 29% 22% 39% 21% 36% 37% 23% 31% 39% 23% 33% 38%
Important 93% 94% 94% 97% 90% 95% 93% 91% 94% 92% 92% 94% 92% 91%
Not very Important 6% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not Important 7% 6% 6% 3% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,422) (1,234) (670) (568) (490) (530) (472) (561) (B630) (429) (726) (300)  (594)
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21G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
69% 62% 75% 66% 87% 68% 66%  67% 70% 73% 73% 64% 64%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 26% 29% 23% 28% 11% 29% 29%  25% 26% 24% @ 24% 29% 30%
Important 95% 91% 98% 94% 98% 97% 95% 92% 96% 97%  97% 93% 94%
Not very Important 4% 7% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 5% 9% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 7% 6%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878)  (1,055) (200) (230) (326) (390) (544) (361) (644) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 69% 68% 68% 85% 50% 86% 66% 52% 87% 65% 53% 85% 67% 52%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 26% 14% 40% 12% 30% 38% 12% 30% 37% 13% 27% 39%
Important 95% 94% 94% 99% 90% 98% 96% 90% 99% 95% 90% 98% 95% 91%
Not very Important 4% 5% 5% 1% 9% 1% 3% 10% 1% 3% 9% 1% 3% 8%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 5% 6% 6% 1% 10% 2% 4% 10% 1% 5% 10% 2% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (670) (569) (490) (530) (473) (561) (B630) (430) (726) (300)  (595)
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21H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 61% 64% 64% 62% 58% 49% 53% 71% 73% 63% 62% 60%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 31% 29% 34% 34% 41% 36% 25% 23% 29% 33% 30%
Important 93% 92% 94% 93% 95% 92% 90% 90% 96% 96% 92% 95% 91%
Not very Important 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 7% 3% 3% 6% 3% 9%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 10% 10% 4% 4% 8% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878)  (1,055) (200) (230) (326) (391) (543) (361) (645) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 63% 65% 65% 49% 81% 47% 58% 82% 49% 60% 80% 49% 56% 80%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 29% 41% 17% 41% 34% 17% 40% 32% 18% 40% 34% 19%
Important 93% 94% 94% 90% 98% 88% 92% 99% 90% 92%  98% 90% 89% 99%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 9% 1% 9% 6% 1% 9% 5% 1% 10% 5% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 6% 0%
Not Important 7% 6% 6% 10% 2% 12% 8% 1% 10% 8% 2% 10% 11% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (670) (569) (491) (530) (472) (561) (631) (429) (726) (301)  (594)
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211. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 45% 56% 50% 50% 50% 55%  49%  50%  50%  49% 52% 56%
Somewhat Important 23% 25% 22% 22% 30% 27% 24%  271%  23% 21% 24% 26% 19%
Important 74% 70% 79% 72% 80% 77% 79% 76% 73% T1% 73% 78% 75%
Not very Important 17% 20% 14% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 18% 18% 14% 15%
Unimportant 9% 11% 7% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7% 12%  11% 9% 8% 10%
Not Important 26% 30% 21% 28% 20% 23% 21% 24% 27% 29% 27% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878) (1,054) (200) (230)  (325) (390) (544) (361) (643)  (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 51% 52% 54% 73% 34% 77%  40% 38% 69% 45% 3% 70% 41% 34%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 22% 21% 23% 17% 28% 23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 27% 24%
Important 74%  76%  76%  93%  57%  94% 68% 61% 92% 68% 61% 92% 68%  58%
Not very Important 17% 15% 14% 4% 26% 3% 23% 23% 4%  23% 24% 5% 23% 27%
Unimportant 9% 10% 10% 3% 17% 3% 9%  16% 3% 9%  15% 3% 10% 15%
Not Important 26% 24% 24% 7% 43% 6% 32% 39% 8% 32% 39% 8% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,422) (1,235) (670)  (569)  (490) (530) (473) (561) (629) (430) (726) (299)  (595)
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21J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 53% 64% 55% 83% 58% 58% 61% 58% 58%  60% 58% 55%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 29% 17% 28% 31% 28% 26% 28% @ 26% 28% 32%
Important 86% 80% 92% 84% 100% 87% 89% 89% 83% 85% 86% 86% 87%
Not very Important 11% 15% 6% 12% 0% 11% 9% 8% 13% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Not Important 14% 20% 8% 16% 0% 13% 1% 11% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 58% 59% 60% 78% 41% 80% 55% 42% 78% 54% 41% 76% 54% 41%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 26% 19% 32% 18% 32% 31% 20% 30% 34% 21% 33% 33%
Important 86% 86% 86% 97% 73% 98% 88% 73% 98% 84% 75% 97% 87% 74%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 2% 21% 2%  10% 21% 2%  12%  19% 2% 10% 20%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 7% 0% 4% 6% 1% 3% 6%
Not Important 14% 14% 14% 3% 27% 2% 12% 27% 2% 16% 25% 3% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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21K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 57% 55% 59% 56% 68% 55% 51% 57% 57% 62%  56% 57% 64%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 33% 33% 23% 30% 36% 30% 30% 30% 31% 32% 27%
Important 88% 85% 92% 89% 91% 85% 88% 88% 87% 92% 87% 89% 91%
Not very Important 9% 11% 6% 8% % 13% 10% 8% 11% 5% 11% 8% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Not Important 12% 15% 8% 11% 9% 15% 12% 12% 13% 8% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878)  (1,054) (200) (230) (326) (389) (544) (361) (643) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 57% 60% 61% 76% 46% 78% 50% 46% 73% 54%  43% 2% 49% 44%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 29% 21% 37% 17% 38% 3% 22% 33% 41% 22% 37% 40%
Important 88% 89% 90% 96% 83% 95% 88% 83% 95% 86% 84% 94% 85% 84%
Not very Important 9% 8% % 3% 13% 4% 10% 11% 4% 11% 11% 4% 12% 12%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5%
Not Important 12% 11% 10% 4% 17% 5% 12% 17% 5% 14% 16% 6% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,423) (1,235) (670) (569) (490) (529) (473) (561) (629) (430) (726) (300)  (594)
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21L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 49% 56% 53% 60% 53% 42%  54% 54% 59%  53% 50% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 28% 25% 35% 40% 28% 26% 27% 29% 28% 32%
Important 82% 79% 85% 82% 86% 87% 82% 82% 80% 87% 82% 79% 86%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 14% 8% 9% 13% 12% 16% 10% 12% 15% 12%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2%
Not Important 18% 21% 15% 18% 14% 13% 18% 18% 20% 13% 18% 21% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 53% 55% 55% 60% 51% 62% 46% 51% 62% 46% 50% 58% 45% 50%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 26% 31% 24%  34%  30% 24% 32% 32% 25% 36% 31%
Important 82% 84% 84% 86% 82% 86% 80% 82% 87% 78% 82% 83% 82% 81%
Not very Important 13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 18% 11% 11% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13%
Unimportant 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% % 6% 4% 6% 6%
Not Important 18% 16% 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 18% 13% 22% 18% 17% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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21M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 57% 62% 59% 74% 59% 43% 53% 6% 71% 61% 58% 55%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 30% 31% 23% 31% 2%  32% 2% 23% 31% 32% 33%
Important 90% 88% 92% 90% 97% 90% 85% 85% 94% 94% 92% 89% 88%
Not very Important 9% 10% % 9% 3% 8% 13%  13% 5% 5% 6% 9% 12%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Not Important 10% 12% 8% 10% 3% 10% 15%  15% 6% 6% 8% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (742) (879)  (1,055) (200) (230) (326) (391) (543) (361) (645) (487) (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 60% 59% 61% 44% 76% 44% 58% 76% 51% 55% 74% 48% 53% 74%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 29% 38% 22% 3%  32% 21% 36% 31% 23% 36% 33% 23%
Important 90% 90% 90% 83% 98% 81% 90% 97% 87% 86% 97% 84% 86% 98%
Not very Important 9% 9% 9% 16% 2% 16% 8% 3%  12% 11% 3% 14% 11% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Not Important 10% 10% 10% 17% 2% 19% 10% 3% 13% 14% 3% 16% 14% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (669) (570) (490) (530) (473) (560) (631) (430) (725) (301)  (595)
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21N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 40% 37% 43% 35% 65% 52% 41%  40% 39% 42%  43% 36% 38%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 43% 45% 30% 36% 47%  38%  42%  42%  41% 45% 41%
Important 82% 78% 87% 79% 94% 88% 88% 78% 81% 84% 84% 81% 78%
Not very Important 14% 17% 11% 16% 4% 10% 9% 1% 14% 13% 14% 13% 17%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Not Important 18% 22% 13% 21% 6% 12% 12% 22% 19% 16% 16% 19% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (742) (879)  (1,056) (199) (230) (326) (391) (543) (361) (644) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 40% 41% 42% 48% 34% 49% 38% 36% 50% 3% 33% 49% 37% 33%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 40% 43% 38% 2%  42% 39% 40% 43%  42% 41% 44% 42%
Important 82% 82% 82% 91% 73% 91% 79% 75% 90% 80% 76% 90% 81% 75%
Not very Important 14% 14% 14% 7% 20% 5% 18%  18% 8% 15% 18% 8% 14% 19%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Not Important 18% 18% 18% 9% 27% 9% 21% 25% 10% 20% 24% 10% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (669) (570) (490) (530) (473) (560) (631) (430) (725) (301)  (595)
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210. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
76% 75% 77% 75% 81% 77% 66%  74% 84%  76%  81% 74% 65%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 20% 19% 21% 20% 15% 20% 31% 19% 13% 20% 16% 20% 27%
Important 96% 94% 97% 95% 96% 97% 97% 93% 97% 95%  97% 94% 92%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 8%

Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very Important 76% 75% 76% 59% 93% 57% 77% 92% 64% 74% 91% 61% 5% 92%
Somewhat Important 20% 21% 20% 33% 6% 3%% 17% 8% 30% 20% 9% 32% 19% 7%
Important 96% 96% 96% 92% 99% 92% 94% 100% 94% 94% 100% 93% 93% 99%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 8% 5% 0% 6% 5% 0% 6% 5% 0%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not Important 4% 4% 4% 8% 1% 8% 6% 0% 6% 6% 0% 7% 7% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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22. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 25% 25% 25% 24% 23% 32% 26% 23% 29% 20% 25% 29% 15%
Immigration 11% 12% 11% 13% 8% 5% 5% % 12% 20% @ 12% 9% 10%
Health care 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 9%  10%  10% 8% 13% 6% 6%
Jobs and the economy 9% 10% 8% 9% 14% 9% 10%  12% 8% 6%  10% 10% 10%
Climate change and the environment 8% 8% 9% 9% 4% 10% 13% 6% % 8% 9% 7% 12%
Abortion 8% 5% 10% 8% 6% % 8% 8% 8% 7% % 8% 10%
Civil rights 5% 6% 5% 4% 10% 4% 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9%
National Security 5% 7% 4% 6% 1% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Taxes and government spending 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8%
Guns 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Crime 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Education 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 98% 99% 101% 102%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 98% 98% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,618) (741) (877) (1,054) (200) (229)  (326) (389) (544) (359) (645)  (485)  (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR

Inflation/prices 25% 24% 24% 16% 33% 5% 27% 29% 16% 27% 31% 16% 29% 32%

Immigration 11% 13% 13% 2% 25% 2% 8%  25% 1% 10% 24% 2% 7% 23%

Health care 9% 7% % 12% 2% 13%  10% 2%  15% 8% 4% 14% 10% 3%

Jobs and the economy 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 11% 11% 9% 7%  12% 8% 7% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Climate change and the environment 8% 8% 9% 15% 1% 18% 8% 1%  16% % 2% 16% % 1%
Abortion 8% 9% 9% 14% 4% 13% 6% 5%  12% 5% 5% 12% 5% 4%
Civil rights 5% 6% 6% 12% 0% 11% 5% 0% 9% 6% 0% 10% 6% 0%
National Security 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 6% 8% 2% 6% 8% 4% 4% 7%
Taxes and government spending 4% 5% 5% 2% 9% 1% 3% 9% 1% 5% 7% 1% 3% 8%
Guns 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Crime 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 5% 3% 1% 7% 3%
Education 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 98% 101% 102% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 97%
Unweighted N (1,618) (1,420) (1,235) (668)  (570)  (490) (528) (473) (561) (627) (430) (725) (298)  (595)
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23. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 17% 16% 16% 23% 17% 12% 13%  18% 23% 13% 17% 26%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 23% 19% 32% 22% 23%  31% 1% 19% 23% 25% 20%
Approve 39% 38% 39% 35% 55% 39% 35% 43% 35% 42%  36% 42% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 10% 17% 20% 22%  15%  10% 4%  13% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 39% 51% 17% 31% 30% 36% 51% 51%  44% 42% 40%
Disapprove 56% 58% 53% 61% 35% 52% 51% 51% 62% 55% 57% 55% 51%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 10% 9% 13% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200)  (230)  (326) (391) (544) (361) (645)  (487)  (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 16% 19% 20% 39% 1% 37%  15% 2%  40% 7% 1% 36% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 22% 44% 2% 40%  25% 5% 39% 21% 4% 40% 18% 4%
Approve 39%  42%  43%  83% 3% 77% 40% 7% 79% 28% 5% 76% 21% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11%  20% 8% 11% 1% 9% 12% 22% 9%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 46% 4% 89% 10% 34%  84% 5%  43%  85% 8% 34% 85%
Disapprove 56%  56%  55%  14%  97%  21% 54% 92% 16% 60% 94%  19% 57%  95%
Not sure 6% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 5% 11% 0% 5% 22% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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24A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 21% 18% 18% 30% 19% 13%  17% 21% 26% 19% 19% 27%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 17% 32% 18% 24%  26% 16% 16% 19% 21% 24%
Approve 40% 40% 39% 36% 61% 37% 37% 43% 37% 42% 38% 40% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 20% 16%  16% 8% 8% 13% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 39% 49% 13% 30% 30% 33% 49%  47T%  40% 42% 34%
Disapprove 52% 55% 50% 59% 26% 50% 47% 48% 57% 55%  53% 54% 47%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 6% 12% 13% 16% 9% 6% 2% 10% 6% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (738) (873) (1,050) (196) (230) (326) (387) (639) (359) (642) (480) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 19% 22% 23% 46% 1% 42%  18% 3%  43%  11% 2% 41% 7% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 36% 2% 38%  22% 5% 37% 18% 4% 37% 14% 4%
Approve 40% 42% 43% 82% 3% 80% 40% 8% 80% 29% 6% 78% 21% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 7%  20% 8% 10% 15% 10% 10% 19% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 44% 3% 86% 8% 32% 82% 4%  41%  82% 6% 32% 82%
Disapprove 52% 54% 53% 13% 95% 15% 52% 90% 13% 56% 92% 16% 51% 93%
No opinion 8% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 8% 2% 6% 15% 2% 6% 27% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,611) (1,413) (1,228) (668)  (565)  (488) (527) (468) (560) (624) (427) (723) (298)  (590)
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24B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 8% 9% 7% 17% 10% 6% 7%  12% 9% 9% 9% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 22% 21% 31% 21% 22%  25% 16% 28%  20% 22% 34%
Approve 31% 31% 31% 28% 48% 32% 27% 33% 28% 37% 29% 31% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 11% 17% 18% 20% 16%  10% 7%  12% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 46% 49% 43% 53% 21% 37% 32% 39% 56% @ 52%  46% 48% 39%
Disapprove 59% 63% 55% 63% 38% 55% 52% 55% 66% 59%  58% 63% 50%
No opinion 10% 6% 14% 8% 14% 13% 20%  12% 6% 3%  13% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  100% 100%  99%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (735) (873) (1,050) (195)  (227)  (325) (386) (538) (359) (641)  (480)  (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 9% 10% 10% 20% 2% 18% 8% 3%  20% 4% 2% 18% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 24% 47% 1% 45%  23% 4%  47%  15% 3% 46% 8% 3%
Approve 31% 33% 34% 67% 3% 63% 31% 7% 67% 19% 5% 63% 12% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 11% 16% 4% 16%  18% 5% 16% 15% 8% 17% 18% 7%
Strongly disapprove 46% 49% 49% % 92% 11% 41%  86% 7%  49%  86% 9% 41% 88%
Disapprove 59% 60% 59% 23% 96% 27% 59% 92% 23% 64% 94% 26% 59% 94%
No opinion 10% 6% 6% 10% 1% 9% 9% 1% 10% 18% 1% 11% 29% 1%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (1,411) (1,227) (663)  (568)  (486) (525) (469) (556) (623) (429) (716) (300)  (592)
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24C. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 13% 27% 15% 8% 12% 15% 22% 14% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 19% 29% 18% 25%  22%  19% 21% 18% 24% 26%
Approve 36% 38% 34% 32% 56% 33% 32% 34% 34% 42% 31% 39% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 18% 18% 17% 10% 10% 13% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 42% 40% 47% 19% 33% 32% 36% 49%  44%  43% 38% 3%
Disapprove 55% 56% 53% 60% 30% 51% 50% 53% 59% 54% 55% 55% 50%
No opinion 10% 6% 13% 8% 14% 16% 17%  13% 7% 4%  13% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,612) (738) (874) (1,052) (198)  (227)  (323) (388) (540) (361) (640)  (484)  (302)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 14% 16% 17% 33% 2% 29%  14% 4%  32% 6% 3% 29% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 39% 3% 38%  24% 7% 40% 17% 6% 39% 12% 6%
Approve 36% 37% 38% 72% 5% 68% 37% 11% 72% 23% 9% 68% 18% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 20% 11% 11% 16% 13% 13% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 44% 9% 81% 16% 32%  75% 9%  43%  75% 11% 35% 76%
Disapprove 55% 56% 56% 21% 91% 26% 52% 87% 20% 59% 88% 24% 52% 89%
No opinion 10% 6% 6% % 4% 6% 11% 3% 8% 18% 3% 8% 31% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,612) (1,417) (1,230) (667)  (568)  (489) (527) (470) (558) (628) (426) (722) (299)  (591)
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24D. Biden Issue Approval — National Security

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 16% 27% 17% 11% 13%  18% 25% 16% 17% 23%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 22% 19% 29% 16% 25%  23% 15% 18% 18% 24% 22%
Approve 37% 36% 38% 35% 57% 33% 36% 36% 34% 44% 34% 41% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 22% 15%  15% 12% 8% 13% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 35% 46% 13% 28% 26% 33% 46%  45%  38% 39% 33%
Disapprove 51% 55% 47% 56% 27% 50% 41% 48% 58% 53% 51% 51% 46%
No opinion 12% 9% 15% 10% 17% 17% 23%  16% 8% 4%  15% 8% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (737) (873) (1,051) (195) (228)  (325) (387) (539) (359) (644)  (479)  (302)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 17% 19% 19% 39% 1% 36%  16% 3%  38% 9% 3% 34% 8% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 21% 41% 3% 36% 21% 7% 38% 16% 5% 38% 10% 5%
Approve 37% 41% 40% 79% 4% 2% 37% 10% 76% 25% 8% 72% 18% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 9% 6% 11% 6% 22% 10% 7% 16%  14% 9% 19% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 42% 4% 82% 9% 29% 7% 4%  40% 76% 6% 32% 77%
Disapprove 51% 51% 51% 10% 93% 15% 51% 88% 11% 56% 89% 15% 51% 90%
No opinion 12% 8% 8% 11% 3% 13%  12% 3% 13%  19% 3% 13% 31% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,413) (1,230) (666)  (568)  (488) (525) (469) (555) (628) (427) (718) (300)  (592)
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24E. Biden Issue Approval — Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 14% 31% 15% 15% 15% 17% 19% 16% 18% 20%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 25% 22% 34% 24% 26% 30% 19% 24% 21% 26% 29%
Approve 40% 40% 41% 36% 66% 40% 40% 44% 37% 42%  37% 44% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 10% 11% % 19% 19% 14%  10% 8% 12% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 30% 40% 10% 24% 19% 27%  41%  40% 35% 30% 29%
Disapprove 45% 50% 40% 52% 17% 44% 37% 41% 51% 49% 47% 43% 44%
No opinion 14% 10% 19% 13% 17% 17% 22% 15% 12% 9%  16% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100%  99%  99%  101% 101%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741) (874) (1,053) (197) (230)  (326) (389) (541) (359) (644)  (482)  (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 16% 18% 18% 36% 1% 34%  15% 3% 3% 8% 3% 33% 8% 2%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 24% 42% 6% 39% 27% 10% 40% 23% 8% 41% 18% 9%
Approve 40%  42%  42%  78% 7% 73% 42% 13% 77% 31% 1% 74% 26% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 11% 6% 15% 9% 17% 12% 8% 15% 15% 8% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 35% 3% 70% 5% 26% 67% 3% 35% 64% 5% 28% 65%
Disapprove 45%  46%  46%  10%  85%  14% 43% 79% 11% 49% 79%  13%  45%  80%
No opinion 14% 11% 11% 12% 8% 12%  15% %  12%  20% 10% 13% 29% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,417) (1,230) (667)  (569)  (489) (527) (471) (559) (626) (430) (722) (299)  (594)
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24F. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 13% 12% 23% 15% 9% 12% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 20% 18% 29% 14% 21%  21% 14% 24% 16% 23% 25%
Approve 33% 33% 33% 31% 52% 30% 30% 34% 30% 40% 31% 36% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 22% 18%  19%  15% 9%  16% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 34% 46% 12% 32% 25% 31% 47%  46%  39% 36% 36%
Disapprove 53% 58% 49% 59% 29% 54% 43% 50% 61% 55% 55% 52% 48%
No opinion 14% 10% 17% 11% 19% 16% 27%  16% 8% 6% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (737) (872) (1,049) (197) (228) (325) (387) (537) (360) (641) (481) (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 14% 15% 16% 31% 1% 29%  12% 3%  32% 5% 2% 28% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 21% 40% 4% 35%  22% 6% 36% 16% 5% 37% 12% 4%
Approve 33% 37% 37% 71% 5% 64% 33% 9% 68% 22% 7% 65% 17% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 23% 11% 9% 20% 16% 12% 24% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 41% 4% 79% 9% 31% 76% 5% 40% 73% 7% 31% 76%
Disapprove 53% 53% 53% 14% 92% 19% 54% 87% 15% 60% 89% 19% 56% 90%
No opinion 14% 10% 11% 15% 3% 17% 12% 4%  17%  18% 4% 17% 28% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,412) (1,228) (665)  (565)  (487) (528) (466) (558) (626) (425) (721) (299)  (589)
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24G. Biden Issue Approval — Criminal justice reform
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 10% 9% 17% 10% 7% 8% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 18% 33% 23% 20% 25% 1% 25% 19% 22% 26%
Approve 31% 32% 30% 27% 50% 33% 27% 33% 30% 35% 29% 33% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 15% 11% 15% 19% 17% 13% 10% 13% 18% 17%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 31% 41% 16% 28% 24%  26%  44%  42%  38% 31% 31%
Disapprove 49% 53% 46% 56% 27% 43% 43% 43% 57% 52% 51% 49% 48%
No opinion 19% 15% 24% 17% 23% 24% 30%  25% 13% 13% 20% 18% 15%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,613) (740) (873) (1,051) (198)  (229)  (325) (389) (539) (360) (642)  (483)  (302)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 10% 11% 11% 22% 2% 19% 9% 3%  22% 4% 3% 19% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 23% 44% 3% 41%  24% 5% 41% 1% 5% 41% 11% 4%
Approve 31% 34% 34% 65% 5% 60% 33% 8% 63% 21% 7% 60% 16% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13%  19% 12% 13% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 38% 5% 2% 9% 28%  68% 6% 35% 67% 7% 28% 68%
Disapprove 49% 50% 51% 15% 86% 22% 47% 80% 19% 51% 82% 20% 45% 83%
No opinion 19% 16% 16% 20% 9% 18% 20% 12% 18% 28% 11% 20% 39% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,613) (1,415) (1,230) (666)  (567)  (488) (527) (470) (559) (626) (428) (721) (300)  (592)
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24H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 11% 24% 13% 8% 10% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 19% 23% 18% 28% 22% 21%  24%  15% 24% 1% 22% 26%
Approve 33% 33% 34% 29% 52% 35% 30% 34% 31% 39% 30% 35% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 11% 10% 17% 17% 19%  16% 9% 7%  13% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 46% 49% 45% 54% 19% 39% 37% 39% 56% 50% 47% 48% 40%
Disapprove 59% 62% 56% 64% 35% 56% 56% 55% 65% 57% 61% 60% 51%
No opinion 8% 5% 10% 6% 13% 9% 14%  11% 4% 4%  10% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  99% 101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (737) (874) (1,050) (196)  (229)  (325) (387) (538) (361) (642)  (481)  (302)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 13% 14% 14% 29% 1% 28% 9% 4%  28% 6% 3% 25% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 41% 1% 41%  21% 4%  41%  16% 4% 40% 12% 3%
Approve 33% 35% 35% 70% 2% 69% 30% 8% 69% 22% 7% 65% 18% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 10% 16% 4% 11% 21% 5% 13%  16% 7% 15% 19% 6%
Strongly disapprove 46% 49% 49% % 93% 11% 41% 8% 9%  49% 87% 10% 41% 88%
Disapprove 59% 60% 59% 23% 97% 22% 62% 92% 22% 65% 93% 26% 60% 94%
No opinion 8% 5% 5% % 1% 8% 8% 0% 9% 13% 0% 9% 22% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,611) (1,413) (1,227) (665) (568)  (488) (526) (469) (557) (626) (428) (719) (300)  (592)
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25. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 11% 8% 21% 11% 15% 9%  10% % 8% 13% 13%
Approve 12% 12% 12% 10% 24% 14% 20% 10% 12% 7% 10% 14% 16%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 19% 20% 20% 15% 26% 22%  23%  19% 14% 22% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 30% 26% 31% 18% 24% 21% 26% 30% 36% 2% 30% 32%
Strongly disapprove 32%  35%  29% 33%  30% 25% 22%  30%  35% 39%  29% 33% 34%
Disapprove 60% 65% 55% 64% 48% 49% 42% 55% 65% 75%  56% 64% 67%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 7% 13% 11% 16% 11% 5% 3% 12% 5% 3%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878) (1,055) (200) (230) (326) (391) (543) (361) (644) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 13% 14% 6% 11% 12% 5% 10%
Approve 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 15% 17% 7% 12% 15% 8% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 18% 17% 15% 21% 13% 22% 20% 16% 19% 25% 15% 23% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 31% 32% 28% 35% 30% 27% 33% 28% 27% 30% 29% 18% 32%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 35% 38% 30% 39%  32%  29% 34% 33% 28% 37% 25% 30%
Disapprove 60% 66% 67% 66% 65% 69% 58% 62% 62% 60% 58% 65% 43% 62%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 14% 5% 5% 26% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,424) (1,236) (670)  (570)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (630) (430) (726) (301)  (594)
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26. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 14% % 11% % 9% 5% 6% 12% 1% 7% 10% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 19% 26% 20% 18% 25%  20% @ 24% @ 26% < 24% 23% 26%
Approve 34% 42% 27% 37% 27% 26% 30% 26% 36% 43% 31% 33% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 18% 17% 15% 22% 17%  19%  19% 14% 19% 20% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 35% 3% 33% 39% 36% 3%% 39% 33% 3% 34% 36% 41%
Disapprove 53% 52% 55% 51% 55% 58% 52% 57% 52% 51% 53% 57% 54%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 12% 18% 16% 18% 17% 11% 6%  16% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (743) (874) (1,053) (198) (230) (325) (387) (544) (361) (644) (483) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 10% 13% 13% 3% 25% 2% 8%  23% 4% 8%  20% 3% 4% 21%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 25% 11% 43% 7% 23% 4% 12% 20% 41% 10% 18% 41%
Approve 34% 38% 38% 13% 68% 9% 31% 67% 15% 28% 62% 13% 21% 62%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 15% 17% 13% 5% 24% 13% 1% 18% 1% 18% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 36% 37% 39% 65% 9% % 31% 10% 61% 34% 9% 63% 25% 11%
Disapprove 53% 53% 54% 82% 22% 87% 55% 23% 78% 52% 26% 81% 42% 28%
Not sure 13% 8% 8% 5% 10% 4%  14% 9% % 20% @ 12% 6% 36% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (1,419) (1,231) (668)  (568)  (491) (528) (471) (560) (629) (428) (724) (300)  (593)
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27. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Liberal 6% 6% 6% 5% 13% % 6% % 6% 4% % 5% 6%
Total Liberal 10% 9% 10% 8% 18% 12% 9% 12% 11% 6% 11% 9% 9%
Moderate 26% 28% 23% 28% 17% 21% 25%  23%  21% 21%  24% 27% 27%
Conservative 21% 23% 19% 23% 16% 20% 19% 24% 20% 24% 20% 22% 24%
Very conservative 27% 27% 27% 26% 26% 25% 22% 27% 27%  30% 23% 31% 34%
Total Conservative 48% 50% 46% 49% 43% 46% 41% 50% 47% 54% 43% 53% 58%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 15% 23% 21% 25% 15% 15% 13% 23% 12% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (743) (877) (1,056) (200) (228) (326) (389) (544) (361) (644) (486) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very liberal 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Liberal 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Total Liberal 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9%
Moderate 26% 29% 28% 11% 49% % 32% 41% 12% 2% 3% 12% 21% 43%
Conservative 21% 24% 23% 19% 29% 18% 18% 33% 18% 15% 32% 19% 9% 29%
Very conservative 27% 29% 31% 55% 4% 58%  23% 4%  50%  23% 6% 51% 13% 6%
Total Conservative 48% 52% 54% 74% 33% 76% 42% 37% 68% 38% 38% 70% 22% 35%
Not sure 17% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6% 18% 11% 9% 27% 14% 8% 48% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (490) (529) (473) (561) (630) (429) (725) (301)  (594)
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28A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 12% 33% 18% 16% 12% 17% 18% 14% 15% 25%
Somewhat favorable 24% 19% 28% 22% 25% 24% 26% 32% 16% 23% 24% 25% 25%
Favorable 39% 36% 42% 34% 58% 42% 43% 44% 33% 41% 38% 40% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 21%  16% 16% 12% 1% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 40% 27% 41% 9% 23% 16%  27%  42%  44%  29% 35% 34%
Unfavorable 49% 56% 43% 56% 26% 40% 37% 43% 57% 56% 46% 54% 48%
Don’t know 11% 8% 15% 9% 17% 19% 21% 13% 10% 3%  16% 6% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741)  (874)  (1,050) (200) (229) (325) (391) (540) (359) (638) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 16% 17% 18% 35% 1% 36% 12% 3%  40% 5% 2% 35% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 25% 47% 2% 44%  29% 3%  45%  20% 3% 46% 15% 3%
Favorable 39% 41% 42% 82% 3% 80% 41% 6% 85% 25% 4% 81% 16% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 15% 10% 18% 10% 20% 18% 7% 18%  23% 10% 18% 22%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 39% 4% 76% %  21%  71% 3% 33% 68% 5% 22% 70%
Unfavorable 49% 53% 53% 14% 94% 17% 46% 89% 11% 52% 90% 15% 40% 91%
Don’t know 11% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2%  13% 4% 5%  23% 5% 4% 44% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101%  99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,418) (1,231) (670) (566) (491) (528) (468) (561) (628) (426) (726) (299)  (590)
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28B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 11% 7% 9%  10% 8%  10% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 28% 15% 17% 23%  16% 26% 30% 22% 25% 26%
Favorable 32% 34% 31% 37% 21% 28% 30% 25% 36% 38% 32% 32% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 18% 21% 17% 18% 15%  20% 24% 21% 20% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 36% 36% 3% 33% 44% 3% 36% 41% 32% 3™% 35% 38% 44%
Unfavorable 57% 59% 55% 55% 61% 55% 51% 61% 56% 58% 55% 61% 65%
Don’t know 11% 7% 14% 9% 18% 17% 19%  14% 8% 3% 14% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (743) (873) (1,052) (199) (229) (326) (389) (541) (360) (641) (485) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very favorable 9% 9% 9% 2% 18% 4% 6% 17% 2% 4%  22% 2% 1% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 26% 5% 48% 4% 21% 51% 7% 16% 51% 7% 10% 49%
Favorable 32% 34% 35% 7% 66% 8% 28% 68% 9% 20% 73% 9% 11% 68%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 21% 17% 26% 12% 28% 23% 18% 25% 18% 18% 21% 23%
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 40% 73% 5% 78%  31% 5% 69%  32% 4% 69% 26% 5%
Unfavorable 57% 61% 61% 90% 31% 90% 59% 28% 87% 58% 23% 87% 47% 28%
Don’t know 11% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2%  13% 4% 4%  22% 4% 4% 42% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,419) (1,232) (669) (567) (491) (529) (468) (561) (629) (426) (726) (299)  (591)
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29. Johnson Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 6% 8% 5% 8% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 11% 4% 6% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 19% 23% 16% 21% 21%  16% 21% 26% 1% 24% 26%
Approve 28% 32% 24% 31% 20% 23% 23% 22% 27% 38% 21% 30% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 12% 16% 15% 9% 13% 15% 16% 18% 13% 18% 23%
Strongly disapprove 22% 24% 20% 20% 27% 23% 15% 25% 22%  25% @ 22% 24% 26%
Disapprove 37% 43% 32% 36% 42% 33% 28% 40% 38% 43%  35% 42% 49%
Not sure 35% 26% 44% 33% 38% 44% 49% 37% 35% 20%  44% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  99%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (743) (874) (1,053) (198)  (230)  (326) (389) (543) (359) (643)  (485)  (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 6% 8% 8% 1% 16% 1% 4%  16% 1% 4%  16% 1% 2% 14%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 24% 11% 38% % 21% 41% 11% 16% 39% 10% 13% 36%
Approve 28% 32% 32% 12% 54% 7% 24% 57% 12% 19% 54% 11% 16% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 17% 14% 19% 15% 12% 19% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 26% 45% 6% 46%  18% 5%  40%  20% 4% 40% 13% 6%
Disapprove 37% 41% 42% 61% 23% 65% 35% 19% 59% 35% 16% 59% 25% 20%
Not sure 35% 27% 26% 27% 23% 28% 41% 23% 29% 46% 29% 30% 59% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  101% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,617) (1,420) (1,232) (668)  (569)  (490) (530) (470) (558) (630) (429) (723) (300) (594)
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30. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 12% 10% 9% 22% 14% 7% 7% 13% 16% 10% 10% 18%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 19% 18% 27% 20% 19%  25% 16% 20% 18% 21% 23%
Approve 31% 32% 29% 27% 49% 34% 25% 32% 29% 36% 28% 31% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 12% 5% 10% 13% 12%  11% 9%  12% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 36% 23% 36% 8% 18% 14% 21% 35% 43%  26% 31% 30%
Disapprove 40% 49% 32% 47% 13% 28% 27% 33% 46% 52% 37% 44% 41%
Not sure 29% 19% 39% 26% 38% 38% 48% 35% 25% 11% 35% 25% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741) (874) (1,053) (200) (226)  (323) (389) (543) (360) (642)  (486) (302)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 11% 13% 13% 26% 1% 25%  10% 2%  27% 4% 2% 23% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 21% 36% 5% 32%  23% 8% 34% 1% 6% 35% 10% 6%
Approve 31% 33% 34% 63% 6% 57% 33% 10% 60% 21% 9% 59% 12% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 6% 13% 8% 14%  14% 7% 12%  15% 7% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 34% 35% % 66% 9% 20% 61% 6% 28% 55% 7% 18% 58%
Disapprove 40% 45% 45% 13% 79% 17% 35% 76% 12% 41% 70% 14% 34% 72%
Not sure 29% 22% 21% 24% 15% 26% 32% 15% 27% 38% 21% 28% 55% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,420) (1,233) (670)  (567)  (490) (528) (472) (559) (628) (428) (724) (298)  (593)
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31. McConnell Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13% 18% 13% 12% 17% 14% 13% 21%
Approve 17% 19% 15% 17% 20% 17% 21% 15% 14% 19% 15% 15% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 21% 15% 19% 10% 18% 13% 19% 18% 21% 1% 19% 19%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 37% 43% 39% 33% 29%  41% 47%  47%  40% 45% 47%
Disapprove 60% 67% 52% 63% 49% 51% 42% 59% 65% 68% 57% 64% 66%
Not sure 24% 14% 33% 21% 31% 32% 37% 26% 21% 13% 28% 20% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741) (874) (1,054) (198)  (228)  (325) (390) (542) (358) (641)  (485) (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 16% 10% 22% 7% 16% 26% 11% 8% 2% 11% % 22%
Approve 17% 18% 18% 12% 26% 8% 17% 29% 13% 10% 30% 13% 9% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 18% 14% 24% 12%  19% 25% 13% 18% 23% 15% 13% 23%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 48% 60% 33% 67% 37% 30% 59% 38% 26% 58% 28% 30%
Disapprove 60% 65% 67% 75% 57% 79% 56% 54% 72% 56% 49% 73% 41% 53%
Not sure 24% 17% 16% 14% 17% 13% 2% 16% 14% 34% 22% 15% 50% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,417) (1,230) (667) (568)  (489) (527) (472) (559) (626) (430) (723) (299)  (593)
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32. Jeffries Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 16% 12% 12% 26% 14% 10% 10% 15% 20% 10% 16% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 15% 13% 17% 24% 17%  20% 12%  15%  14% 17% 17%
Approve 30% 32% 27% 26% 44% 38% 27% 30% 27% 35% 24% 33% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 11% 5% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 21% 28% 14% 25% 7% 12% 8% 19% 26% 27%  18% 20% 22%
Disapprove 32% 40% 24% 36% 13% 24% 19% 28% 36% 40%  29% 33% 34%
Not sure 39% 28% 49% 38% 44% 38% 54%  42%  37T% 26% 47% 34% 24%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (742) (876) (1,053) (200) (229)  (326) (389) (542) (361) (644)  (485)  (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 14% 17% 17% 35% 1% 31%  13% 3%  34% 6% 1% 30% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 25% 7% 22%  21% 8% 23% 15% 8% 25% 9% 8%
Approve 30% 33% 33% 60% 8% 52% 34% 10% 56% 21% 10% 55% 12% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% % 15% 9% 10% 15% 7% 11%  16% 8% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 24% 4% 46% 6% 16%  42% 5% 21%  38% 5% 14% 41%
Disapprove 32% 35% 35% 11% 61% 15% 26% 58% 11% 32% 54% 12% 24% 55%
Not sure 39% 32% 31% 29% 31% 32% 40% 32% 3R2% 47% 3% 32% 64% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,618) (1,420) (1,233) (666)  (570)  (490) (527) (473) (559) (629) (430) (722) (301)  (595)
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33. Harris Leadership Abilities
Would you say Kamala Harris is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

27% 22% 32% 23% 48% 31% 29%  27% 26% 28%  24% 30% 31%

Very strong
Somewhat strong 24% 24% 24% 19% 36% 30% 33%  29% 19% 17% 2% 19% 25%
Somewhat weak 12% 13% 11% 11% 8% 18% 18% 16% 10% 6% 13% 14% 7%
Very weak 37% 41% 33% 46% 8% 21% 20% 28% 46%  48%  36% 37% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,614) (741) (873)  (1,051) (200) (227) (323) (389) (541) (361) (641) (485) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very strong 27% 29% 30% 60% 1% 5%  22% 3% 61% 16% 2% 56% 13% 2%
Somewhat strong 24% 21% 20% 35% 3% 33%  29% 7%  34% 30% 6% 37% 34% 6%
Somewhat weak 12% 10% 8% 4% 11% 4%  20% 9% 4%  19%  14% 5% 28% 13%
Very weak 37% 40% 41% 1% 84% 4% 28%  80% 1% 3% 78% 2% 25% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,614) (1,420) (1,233) (668) (569) (491) (529) (471) (560) (625) (429) (724) (296) (594)
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34. Harris Temperament
Do you think Kamala Harris has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Race
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29
48% 45% 51% 42% 2% 54% 57% 51%  42%  45% 4% 49% 54%

Age Income

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes
No 40% 44% 37% 48% 13% 32% 28% 33% 4% 50% 38% 42% 42%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 10% 15% 14% 15% 16% 11% 5%  15% 9% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878) (1,055) (200) (229) (326) (390) (544) (360) (644) (486) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Yes 48% 50% 51% 96% 4% 91% 49% 10% 92%  40% 8% 92% 33% 8%
No 40% 43% 43% 2% 89% 5% 34% 84% 3% 38% 84% 3% 29% 85%
Not sure 12% % 6% 2% % 3% 1% 6% 4%  22% 8% 5% 38% %
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,423) (1,235) (669) (570) (491) (528) (473) (561) (629) (430) (725) (300)  (595)
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35. Harris Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Kamala Harris’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about her approach?

Age Income

Gender Race
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

41% 38% 43% 35% 64% 46% 44%  43% 3% 41% 40% 41% 50%

Confident
Uneasy 46% 50% 42% 55% 15% 36% 35% 39% 53% 54% 44% 50% 45%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 10% 21% 18% 22% 18% 10% 5% 1% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (742) (879) (1,055) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (360) (645) (487) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Confident 41% 43% 44% 87% 2% 82%  40% 7% 84%  29% 5% 82% 21% 5%
Uneasy 46% 50% 49% 6% 94% 11% 41% 8% % 47%  89% 9% 38% 90%
Not sure 13% % % 6% 4% 8%  18% 4% 8%  24% 6% 10% 42% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (670) (569) (491) (530) (472) (561) (631) (429) (726) (301)  (594)
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36. Harris Commander in Chief
How confident are you in Kamala Harris’ ability to be an effective commander in chief of the nation’s military?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very confident 29% 27% 32% 25% 51% 32% 26% 29% 29%  33% 2% 30% 39%

Somewhat confident 16% 15% 16% 14% 19% 16% 25% 21% 10% 9% 17% 15% 15%
Not too confident 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 16% 13% 9% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Not at all confident 38% 43% 34% 48% 10% 22% 21% 30% 48%  49% 3% 40% 35%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 7% 15% 15% 15% 11% 8% 3% 11% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (742) (877) (1,056) (200)  (227)  (324) (391) (543) (361) (645)  (486)  (302)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very confident 29% 32% 34% 68% 0% 65% 24% 5% 65% 19% 2% 62% 11% 2%
Somewhat confident 16% 13% 13% 24% 2% 24%  20% 3%  26% 16% 4% 27% 17% 3%
Not too confident 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 3% 13% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 10% 9%
Not at all confident 38% 42% 43% 1% 87% 5% 29%  84% 1% 36% 82% 2% 25% 83%
Not sure 9% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 14% 2% 3% 20% 4% 4% 37% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,421) (1,233) (667)  (570) (489) (529) (473) (559) (630) (430) (724) (300) (595)

80



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 21 - 24, 2024 - 1622 U.S. Adult Citizens

37. Harris Cares about Military

How much do you believe Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of U.S. veterans and service members?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 33% 30% 36% 28% 57% 36% 27% 33% 33%  39% 30% 33% 45%
Some 17% 18% 17% 15% 18% 22% 29% 23% 11% 9% 18% 17% 16%
Not much 10% 10% 10% 11% 4% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12%
Doesn't care at all 30% 34% 26% 37% 8% 19% 14%  24%  39% 39% 31% 31% 25%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12% 17%  11% 9% 2%  12% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (743) (876)  (1,053) (200) (230) (326) (391) (543) (359) (643) (486) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
A lot 33% 35% 37% 71% 2% 66%  30% %  71%  21% 4% 66% 15% 4%
Some 17% 17% 15% 23% % 23%  22% 8% 22%  20% 9% 25% 21% 8%
Not much 10% 11% 10% 2% 19% 2%  11%  18% 3% 10% 18% 3% 11% 18%
Doesn't care at all 30% 33% 34% 1% 69% 5% 24%  64% 1% 29% 63% 2% 18% 65%
Not sure 10% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 13% 3% 4%  20% 5% 4% 36% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,421) (1,234) (669) (570) (491) (530) (472) (560) (629) (430) (725) (299)  (595)

81



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
September 21 - 24, 2024 - 1622 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

38. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 36% 39% 33% 44% 17% 22% 27%  26%  43%  44%  36% 35% 32%

Somewhat strong 18% 18% 18% 17% 14% 29% 24%  21%  16% 12% 18% 21% 16%
Somewhat weak 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 13% 15% 11% 7% 6% 10% 10% 9%
Very weak 36% 33% 39% 30% 56% 37% 3%  41%  34% 3t% 3% 34% 43%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741)  (874) (1,053) (199)  (228)  (324) (390) (540) (361) (641)  (485)  (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR

36% 39% 41% 3% 83% 5% 28% 77% 4%  33%  75% 4% 24% 75%

Very strong

Somewhat strong 18% 16% 14% 11% 16% 9% 25% 16% 11% 23% 20% 11% 33% 19%
Somewhat weak 10% 8% 7% 12% 1% 10% 14% 3% 14% 12% 3% 14% 14% 3%
Very weak 36% 37% 38% 74% 0% 76% 33% 4% 71% 32% 2% 70% 29% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,419) (1,233) (668)  (569)  (491) (527) (472) (559) (627) (429) (722) (299) (594)

82



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
September 21 - 24, 2024 - 1622 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

39. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Race
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29
41% 45% 37% 49% 21% 30% 31% 35% 48% 48% 41% 43% 37%

Age Income

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes
No 52% 49% 54% 45% 71% 57% 5%  571% 4% 49% 52% 52% 60%
Not sure % 6% 8% 6% 9% 13% 12% 9% 5% 3% % 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,618) (743) (875) (1,055) (199) (229) (324) (390) (543) (361) (643) (486) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Yes 41% 44% 44% 2% 91% 7% 36% 83% 6% 39% 84% 6% 29% 84%
No 52% 52% 52% 96% 5% 91% 56% 12% 92% 48% 12% 91% 48% 11%
Not sure 7% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 8% 4% 2%  14% 5% 3% 23% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (1,421) (1,233) (668) (569) (490) (530) (471) (B59) (630) (429) (724) (300) (594)
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40. Trump Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Age Income

Gender Race
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29
42% 46% 38% 51% 19% 29% 31% 37%  49%  48%  40% 46% 38%

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Confident
Uneasy 50% 47% 53% 44% 70% 53% 56%  54%  46%  49%  50% 51% 58%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 5% 11% 18% 13% 9% 6% 3%  10% 3% 4%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (741)  (875)  (1,053) (200) (228) (325) (390) (540) (361) (B42) (485) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Confident 42% 44% 45% 2% 92% 7% 36% 86% 6% 38% 8% 6% 27% 88%
Uneasy 50% 51% 51% 95% 3% 91% 54% 10% 91% 4% 10% 91% 43% 9%
Not sure 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2%  10% 4% 3% 16% 3% 3% 30% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,419) (1,234) (668) (569) (489) (530) (471) (560) (627) (429) (724) (298)  (594)
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41. Trump Commander in Chief
How confident are you in Donald Trump’s ability to be an effective commander in chief of the nation’s military?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
35% 39% 31% 43% 10% 22% 21% 27% 43%  43%  34% 36% 31%

Very confident

Somewhat confident 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 14% 16% 11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 14%
Not too confident 8% 9% 8% 7% 13% 11% 17% 11% 4% 4% 8% 9% 6%
Not at all confident 40% 37% 43% 36% 57% 40% 35% 43% 40%  42%  41% 41% 47%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 3% 11% 13% 11% 8% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (742) (875) (1,055) (199) (228)  (325) (390) (541) (361) (641)  (487)  (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very confident 35% 38% 40% 1% 83% 6% 26% 76% 2% 31% 75% 3% 18% 76%
Somewhat confident 11% 10% 9% 4% 13% 3% 18% 13% 6% 11% 17% 5% 14% 16%
Not too confident 8% 7% 7% 10% 2% %  13% 5% 12% 9% 4% 12% 11% 4%
Not at all confident 40% 42% 43% 84% 0% 83% 36% 5% 79%  34% 4% 78% 30% 3%
Not sure 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 14% 1% 1% 27% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (1,420) (1,235) (669)  (569)  (490) (529) (472) (560) (627) (430) (725) (298)  (594)
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42. Trump Cares about Military
How much do you believe Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of U.S. veterans and service members?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 35% 37% 33% 44% 8% 24% 24% 27% 42%  45%  33% 35% 34%
Some 12% 14% 10% 12% 11% 13% 16% 16% 10% 7% 13% 13% 10%
Not much 8% 8% 7% 7% 13% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 11%
Doesn't care at all 39% 35% 43% 33% 56% 45% 35% 43%  39% 39% 41% 38% 43%
Not sure 6% 5% % 4% 12% 10% 15% % 3% 1% 6% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (743) (876)  (1,054) (200) (229) (326) (391) (543) (359) (642) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
A lot 35% 39% 40% 1% 83% 5% 26% 7% 4% 31% 75% 5% 20% 75%
Some 12% 11% 10% 5% 15% 4% 20% 11% 6% 14% 16% 6% 16% 16%
Not much 8% 8% 8% 13% 1% 9%  12% 3% 13% % 3% 12% 9% 3%
Doesn't care at all 39% 40% 41% 80% 0% 80%  35% 6% 75%  35% 4% 75% 31% 4%
Not sure 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2%  13% 2% 2% 24% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,422) (1,234) (669) (569) (491) (528) (472) (559) (631) (429) (724) (301)  (594)
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43. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 10%
Good 22% 25% 18% 20% 26% 25% 17%  21% 23%  25% 18% 24% 30%
Fair 28% 28% 28% 27% 31% 25% 35%  32% 21% 25%  26% 30% 27%
Poor 43% 39% 47% 47% 31% 38% 38%  36% 51%  46%  48% 42% 32%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878)  (1,055) (200) (230) (326) (391) (543) (361) (644) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Excellent 4% 4% 3% % 1% 5% 6% 2% 8% 4% 1% 7% % 1%
Good 22% 23% 23% 44% 4% 39%  24% 6% 39% 18% 5% 41% 11% 5%
Fair 28% 29% 29% 33% 24% 30% 31% 24% 32% 25% 26% 31% 26% 25%
Poor 43% 43% 43% 15% 71% 24% 36% 68% 19% 46% 67% 20% 42% 69%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 14% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,235) (670) (569) (491) (529) (473) (561) (631) (429) (726) (301)  (594)
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44. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

20% 22% 19% 21% 22% 17% 16% 20% 20% 26% 15% 22% 34%

Getting better
31% 27% 28%  30% 22%  20% @ 24% 27% 27%

About the same 25% 29% 21% 22%

Getting worse 49% 44% 54% 52% 38% 47% 45%  44% 54%  52%  54% 47% 38%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 11% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200)  (230)  (326) (391) (544) (361) (645)  (487)  (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR

20% 24% 25% 50% 1% 43%  19% 5%  43%  14% 2% 42% 8% 2%

Getting better

About the same 25% 24% 23% 29% 18% 29% 29% 19% 30% 24% 20% 30% 25% 19%
Getting worse 49% 48% 49% 17% 80% 25% 45% 75% 23% 51% 76% 24% 48% 7%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4%  10% 2% 4% 19% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670)  (570)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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45. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 15% 12% 12% 19% 17% 19% 14% 12% 10% 8% 14% 29%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 40% 43% 38% 40% 43% 40% 36%  45% 3%  44%  38% 43% 45%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 38% 45% 46% 26% 36% 36% 35% 49%  44%  50% 40% 25%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 2% 12% 6% 9% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879) (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 15% 24% 5% 23%  14% 6% 25% 11% 4% 24% 9% 4%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 40% 40% 40% 50% 30% 48%  45% 32% 50% 36% 34% 50% 3% 32%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 44% 44% 25% 64% 26% 37% 61% 23% 45% 60% 23% 41% 63%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 8% 1% 3% 14% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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46. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
27% 29% 25% 25% 41% 27% 33%  32% 23%  21%  23% 28% 39%

Better off financially

Just about the same as now 35% 35% 34% 36% 20% 40% 3%  33%  34% 37% 34% 41% 33%
Worse off financially 18% 17% 19% 19% 16% 14% 14%  16% 22%  19% 25% 14% 13%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 20% 23% 19% 19% 18% 21%  23% 19% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (743) (879)  (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (391) (544) (361) (645) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
27% 29% 30% 42% 17% 40% 25% 20% 44% 19% 1% 41% 17% 16%

Better off financially

Just about the same as now 35% 34% 33% 37% 29% 36% 39% 30% 36% 35% 32% 36% 34% 33%
Worse off financially 18% 18% 17% 8% 27% 12% 16% 24% 10% 19% 26% 10% 19% 26%
Not sure 20% 20% 21% 13% 27% 12% 19% 27% 11% 26% 25% 13% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,424) (1,236) (670)  (570)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (430) (726) (301)  (595)
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47. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly positive 11% 14% 8% 10% 15% 11% 8%  13% 8%  15% 9% 12% 15%
Equally positive and negative 31% 35% 27% 29% 36% 29% 26% 33% 35% 27% 28% 33% 36%
Mostly negative 42% 39% 45% 46% 24% 39% 46% 34% 43%  46%  43% 43% 41%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 16% 13% 19% 14% 26% 20% 20% 19% 14% 12% 20% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (743) (877) (1,055) (200)  (230)  (324) (391) (544) (361) (644)  (486)  (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Mostly positive 11% 13% 13% 22% 5% 19% 11% 6% 19% 8% 5% 19% 6% 4%
Equally positive and negative 31% 31% 31% 40% 23% 38% 3%  22%  39% 31% 22% 40% 28% 23%
Mostly negative 42% 45% 46% 28% 63% 3% 32%  63% 29% 38% 63% 29% 32% 62%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10%  19% 9% 14% 23% 11% 13% 34% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,423) (1,235) (670)  (569)  (490) (530) (472) (561) (630) (429) (726) (300)  (594)
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48. Interest Rates Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Higher interest rates 17% 17% 18% 15% 25% 25% 21% 19% 19% 11%  26% 11% 12%

The same interest rates 18% 18% 18% 20% 16% 13% 13%  25% 18% 14%  16% 24% 17%
Lower interest rates 36% 43% 30% 38% 27% 32% 25%  34% 38% 4% 2% 43% 54%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 28% 32% 30% 40% 23% 24% 31% 31% 22% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (741) (879) (1,055) (200) (229) (324) (391) (544) (361) (643) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Higher interest rates 17% 14% 13% 9% 17% 13% 17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 14% 24% 18%
The same interest rates 18% 20% 19% 17% 22% 13% 23% 20% 16% 17% 21% 15% 18% 21%
Lower interest rates 36% 41% 43% 55% 29% 53% 35% 29% 48% 31% 2% 49% 15% 30%
Not sure 29% 26% 26% 18% 32% 21% 25% 34% 20% 33% 34% 21% 43% 31%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,423) (1,236) (670) (569)  (491) (528) (473) (561) (630) (429) (726) (300)  (594)
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49. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A higher rate of inflation 22% 23% 22% 21% 21% 30% 24%  21% 27% 16%  26% 17% 21%

The same rate of inflation 26% 30% 23% 27% 21% 24% 26% 29% 25% 24%  26% 31% 25%
A lower rate of inflation 26% 28% 25% 27% 26% 23% 23%  26% 25% 31% 20% 31% 41%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 24% 32% 23% 27% 24% 23% 30% 28% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,613) (740) (873) (1,051) (199) (227)  (325) (389) (541) (358) (642)  (484)  (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
A higher rate of inflation 22% 21% 20% 10% 30% 13% 21% 30% 13% 25% 29% 14% 26% 29%
The same rate of inflation 26% 25% 25% 26% 24% 23%  34% 24% 26% 27% 25% 26% 27% 26%
A lower rate of inflation 26% 31% 32% 47% 17% 46% 23% 16% 43% 19% 16% 42% 8% 17%
Not sure 26% 23% 23% 16% 29% 18% 23% 30% 17% 30% 30% 18% 39% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,613) (1,417) (1,229) (668)  (565)  (488) (527) (471) (558) (626) (429) (723) (298) (592
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50A. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Friendly 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Unfriendly 25% 28% 22% 27% 13% 30% 29% 26% 271%  20%  25% 24% 26%
Enemy 55% 58% 52% 55% 61% 44% 43% 51% 55%  73%  49% 61% 63%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 12% 19% 21% 22% 17% 12% 6% 19% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,616) (741) (875)  (1,053) (199) (229) (326) (388) (543) (359) (641) (485) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Ally 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Friendly 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6%
Unfriendly 25% 25% 26% 19% 32% 18% 28% 31% 17% 30% 29% 19% 27% 31%
Enemy 55% 61% 61% 2% 51% 72% 51% 53% 2% 42% 52% 70% 34% 49%
Not sure 14% 9% 9% % 10% 8% 16% 8% 9% 23% 10% 9% 33% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 102% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,421) (1,234) (670) (569) (489) (528) (472) (560) (627) (429) (724) (299) (593)
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50B. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Ally 31% 32% 29% 31% 36% 27% 35% 32% 25%  33% 26% 33% 41%
Friendly 38% 43% 34% 40% 30% 36% 35% 32% 43%  41%  35% 42% 39%
Unfriendly 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9%  11% 9% 8%  10% 9% 9%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% % 6% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Not sure 17% 9% 24% 15% 22% 23% 19% 17% 17% 14%  23% 12% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,616) (742) (874)  (1,050) (200) (230) (326) (388) (544) (358) (641) (486) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Ally 31% 34% 34% 56% 13% 56% 29% 14% 54% 21% 16% 52% 15% 15%
Friendly 38% 39% 39% 32% 46% 28% 43% 48% 29% 40% 47% 31% 39% 46%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 2% 16% 4% 8% 15% 4% 10% 14% 4% 9% 15%
Enemy 5% 6% 5% 1% 10% 2% 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 8%
Not sure 17% 13% 12% 8% 15% 11% 14% 16% 11% 24% 15% 11% 33% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,420) (1,282) (670) (567) (491) (529) (470) (561) (626) (429) (726) (297)  (593)
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50C. Friend or Enemy — China
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Ally 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Friendly 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 12% 11% 11% 7% 3% 8% 9% 8%
Unfriendly 34% 37% 31% 33% 34% 32% 38% 39% 31% 30% 34% 34% 38%
Enemy 41% 44% 37% 46% 28% 30% 22% 31% 48%  58%  35% 45% 43%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 12% 27% 24% 24% 16% 13% 8%  20% 12% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,617) (742) (875)  (1,051) (200) (230) (326) (390) (542) (359) (643) (485) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Ally 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Friendly 8% 7% % 9% 5% 11% 7% 7%  10% 6% 9% 9% 7% 7%
Unfriendly 34% 34% 36% 46% 23% 46% 36% 23% 42% 3% 21% 46% 29% 23%
Enemy 41% 46% 45% 32% 62% 29% 37% 63% 33% 32% 59% 31% 26% 57%
Not sure 15% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 16% 7%  11%  24%  10% 10% 37% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (1,420) (1,233) (669) (568) (489) (529) (472) (B59) (630) (428) (724) (300)  (593)
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50D. Friend or Enemy — Israel
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Ally 38% 46% 30% 42% 25% 32% 32% 28% 41%  51%  32% 42% 45%
Friendly 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 23% 16% 22% 25%  25%  21% 24% 24%
Unfriendly 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 8% 14% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Enemy % 6% 8% 5% 12% % 10% 12% 4% 1% 8% 7% 4%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 19% 29% 30% 28% 25% 20% 14%  28% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (741) (874)  (1,050) (199) (230) (326) (389) (543) (357) (643) (483) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Ally 38% 45% 46% 30% 63% 23%  36% 62% 28% 32% 57% 28% 21% 56%
Friendly 22% 23% 23% 28% 16% 24%  26% 20% 26% 21% 20% 26% 20% 20%
Unfriendly 11% 10% 10% 14% 5% 21%  10% 4%  16% 12% 5% 17% 12% 5%
Enemy 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 11% 7% 3% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5%
Not sure 21% 17% 16% 21% 12% 21%  22%  10% 22% 28% @ 14% 21% 40% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,417) (1,2831) (669) (567) (490) (526) (472) (559) (627) (429) (724) (299) (592)
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50E. Friend or Enemy — Palestine

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 10% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Friendly 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 8% 10%  12% 10% 10%
Unfriendly 28% 31% 25% 30% 22% 18% 24% 29% 29%  29%  24% 34% 33%
Enemy 24% 30% 19% 28% 16% 15% 13% 17% 30% 33%  19% 25% 31%
Not sure 34% 26% 42% 30% 46% 50% 43% 36% 32% 2%  41% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (739) (876)  (1,053) (196) (230) (325) (389) (542) (359) (642) (484) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Ally 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% % 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Friendly 10% 10% 10% 15% 5% 15% 11% 6% 16% 9% 6% 15% 8% 6%
Unfriendly 28% 29% 30% 32% 25% 31%  29% 21% 31% 26% 26% 32% 21% 26%
Enemy 24% 28% 29% 12% 49% 10% 20% 46% 11% 20% 43% 12% 11% 43%
Not sure 34% 29% 28% 37% 19% 3% 36% 19% 36% 42% 23% 36% 56% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,419) (1,234) (670) (569) (490) (527) (470) (560) (626) (429) (725) (299)  (591)
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50F. Friend or Enemy — Lebanon
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Friendly 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% % 9% 12% 7% 6% % 11% 11%
Unfriendly 28% 33% 24% 31% 21% 20% 22% 29% 29%  34% 23% 32% 40%
Enemy 20% 27% 13% 22% 11% 15% 8% 14% 25%  28% 1% 21% 23%
Not sure 42% 29% 53% 37% 54% 55% 57%  43% 38% 32% 51% 34% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,616) (741)  (875) (1,050) (200) (230) (326) (389) (542) (359) (643) (484) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 8% 10% 9% 12% 7% 11% 9% %  11% 6% 8% 11% 4% 8%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 30% 33% 27% 34% 25% 31% 32% 28% 25% 32% 24% 26%
Enemy 20% 23% 24% 12% 36% 8% 20% 35% 10% 17% 34% 10% 12% 34%
Not sure 42% 35% 34% 41% 28% 44%  43% 26% 44%  48% 31% 45% 59% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,419) (1,233) (669) (567) (489) (529) (470) (560) (629) (427) (724) (300) (592)
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50G. Friend or Enemy — Iran
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 3% 3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 5% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Unfriendly 21% 20% 22% 21% 15% 29% 26% 27% 19% 13%  25% 22% 17%
Enemy 54% 62% 47% 59% 39% 40% 34%  43% 60% 7%  44% 60% 70%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 16% 34% 27% 32% 23% 17% 10%  26% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (741)  (879) (1,054) (200) (230) (326) (391) (543) (360) (644) (486) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Friendly 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Unfriendly 21% 20% 20% 24% 15% 26% 23% 15% 23% 26% 14% 25% 26% 15%
Enemy 54% 62% 64% 56% 73% 52% 50% 2% 52% 43% 70% 51% 27% 69%
Not sure 20% 14% 13% 16% 9% 19% 21% 9% 19% 2% 13% 19% 42% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,422) (1,235) (670) (568) (490) (530) (472) (561) (630) (429) (725) (301)  (594)
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51. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Ukraine 63% 67% 60% 66% 54% 61% 61%  58% 61% 7% 53% 70% 78%
Neither 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 17%  24% 23%  17%  25% 17% 16%
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 10% 22% 15% 18% 14% 11% 6% 17% 9% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (739)  (879)  (1,054) (199) (229) (325) (391) (543) (359) (643) (486) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Russia 4% 4% 4% 0% % 2% 5% 6% 1% % 5% 1% 6% %
Ukraine 63% 70% 70% 89% 51% 86% 60% 54% 8% 51% 53% 84% 40% 51%
Neither 21% 20% 20% 6% 35% 8% 20%  33% 9%  22%  32% 9% 23% 32%
Not sure 12% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%  14% % 5% 20%  10% 6% 31% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (1,420) (1,233) (669) (568) (491) (528) (472) (561) (628) (429) (725) (299)  (594)
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52. U.S. Better Off with Russia or Ukraine As Winner
Do you think the U.S. would be better off if Russia or Ukraine won the war between them?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Ukraine 49% 55% 44% 54% 33% 45% 4%  47%  46% 63% 40% 56% 66%
No difference 25% 26% 25% 23% 27% 29% 2%  23% 31%  19%  30% 23% 21%
Not sure 21% 13% 28% 18% 35% 23% 26%  26% 18% 16%  25% 19% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,616) (741)  (875) (1,051) (200) (229) (323) (390) (544) (359) (642) (486) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Russia 4% 4% 4% 1% % 1% 4% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% %
Ukraine 49% 55% 57% 73% 40% 2% 46% 41% 67% 41%  40% 69% 23% 39%
No difference 25% 25% 24% 14% 37% 14% 2% 35% 16% 2% 35% 15% 32% 34%
Not sure 21% 16% 16% 13% 16% 13% 23% 17% 15% 271% 21% 14% 41% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,420) (1,232) (667) (569) (491) (527) (471) (B59) (627) (430) (723) (298)  (595)
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53. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 17% 19% 16% 17% 15% 21% 24% 18% 16% 14%  16% 17% 20%

Ukraine 15% 17% 12% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Neither 40% 46% 35% 43% 27% 35% 30% 34% 45%  49%  36% 43% 50%
Not sure 28% 18% 37% 26% 43% 30% 32% 32% 26%  22%  33% 23% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (743) (872)  (1,049) (200) (230) (324) (389) (541) (361) (642) (484) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Russia 17% 18% 18% 10% 26% 13% 15% 25% 13% 17% 23% 12% 16% 24%
Ukraine 15% 16% 16% 25% 9% 23%  15% 9%  24% 9%  10% 23% 5% 10%
Neither 40% 43% 45% 43% 44% 43% 39% 4% 39% 41% 41% 43% 30% 42%
Not sure 28% 23% 22% 22% 22% 20% 31% 22% 24% 32% 2% 23% 48% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,419) (1,231) (668) (568) (489) (528) (472) (559) (628) (428) (724) (298)  (593)
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54. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
26% 31% 21% 27% 20% 25% 24% 26% 30% 21% 26% 24% 30%

Russia

Ukraine 19% 21% 18% 19% 13% 23% 19% 18% 7% 23% 1% 23% 25%
Equally likely 16% 19% 13% 17% 19% 9% 17% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 16%
Not sure 39% 29% 48% 37% 47% 43% 39%  38% 38% 40% 41% 35% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878) (1,054) (200) (230) (325) (391) (544) (360) (644) (486) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Russia 26% 27% 27% 15% 38% 17% 26% 36% 18% 27% 33% 18% 23% 35%
Ukraine 19% 21% 21% 33% 11% 30% 21% 12% 31% 14% 13% 31% 6% 13%
Equally likely 16% 17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 1% 15% 15% 17%
Not sure 39% 35% 35% 37% 32% 36% 38% 34% 36% 43% 3% 36% 57% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,423) (1,235) (670) (570) (491) (530) (473) (561) (629) (430) (726) (299)  (595)
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55. Approve or Disapprove of Ukraine Attacks Using U.S. Military Weapons
Do you approve or disapprove of Ukraine carrying out attacks in Russia using weapons provided by the U.S. military?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 27% 31% 24% 30% 26% 19% 19%  23%  29% 38% 22% 30% 41%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 21% 25% 16% 23% 24%  22%  23%  26% 21% 26% 25%
Approve 51% 58% 45% 55% 42% 42% 43% 46% 52% 64% 43% 57% 66%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 14% 15%  11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 14% 16% 12%  16% 13% 12%
Disapprove 25% 26% 24% 25% 21% 27% 29% 25% 25% 21% 27% 24% 24%
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 20% 37% 31% 28% 30% 22% 15% 30% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (742)  (876)  (1,053) (200) (229) (326) (389) (542) (361) (644) (484) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
27% 31% 33% 43% 21% 42% 24% 23% 42% 17% 23% 40% 11% 21%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 24% 25% 24% 29% 22% 21%  26% 24% 26% 24% 22% 27% 18% 23%
Approve 51% 56% 57% 71% 43% 70% 50% 46% 68% 41% 45% 67% 29% 43%

Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% % 15% 6% 13% 14% 8% 11% 14% 8% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 14% 14% 14% 5% 24% 10% 13% 20% 8% 1% 19% 8% 14% 21%
Disapprove 25% 26% 25% 12% 39% 17% 26% 34% 15% 28% 32% 16% 23% 36%

Not sure 24% 18% 18% 17% 18% 14% 24% 20% 1% 31% 23% 17% 49% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,618) (1,421) (1,234) (668)  (570)  (490) (529) (472) (561) (627) (430) (724) (300) (594)
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56. Favor More Military Ald to Ukraine
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 26% 29% 22% 25% 23% 30% 26% 22%  24% 31% 20% 27% 38%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 28% 28% 29% 30% 20% 26% 23% 31% 32%  25%  29% 28% 30%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 27% 30% 23% 27% 29% 19% 26% 23% 26% 33% 26% 32% 24%
Not sure 19% 13% 26% 17% 28% 25% 25% 24% 18% 12%  25% 13% %
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,619) (742) (877)  (1,055) (199) (229) (325) (390) (543) (361) (642) (487) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 26% 26% 27% 44% 11% 46% 23% 13% 45% 18% 12% 45% 11% 10%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 28% 30% 31% 10% 51% 13% 27% 471% 14% 29% 44% 12% 26% 47%

Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine

27% 29% 28% 32% 26% 2% 31% 2% 26% 26% 28% 28% 20% 28%

Not sure 19% 15% 14%  14% 13%  13% 19% 14% 15% 28% 15%  14%  43%  15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,421) (1,235) (669)  (568)  (491) (528) (472) (560) (630) (429) (725) (300)  (594)
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57. Harris Support for Ukraine
Do you think that Kamala Harris’ approach to the conflict between Russia and Ukraine has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too supportive of Ukraine 19% 22% 16% 22% 6% 19% 21% 18% 21% 15% 18% 20% 18%

About right 32% 33% 32% 29% 44% 34% 34% 34% 29% 33% 29% 35% 45%
Not supportive enough of Ukraine 11% 13% 10% 14% % 6% 5%  10% 10% 21% 10% 14% 12%
Not sure 37% 32% 42% 35% 43% 41% 40% 37% 39% 32% 44% 31% 24%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (739) (871) (1,048) (199)  (227)  (323) (389) (540) (358) (636)  (485)  (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Too supportive of Ukraine 19% 22% 23% 4% 44% 5% 17%  38% 5% 20%  34% 5% 14% 37%
About right 32% 36% 36% 69% 5% 64% 33% 8%  66% 21% 7% 64% 12% 7%
Not supportive enough of Ukraine 11% 13% 13% 6% 21% % 8%  20% 6% 8%  21% 7% 6% 19%
Not sure 37% 29% 28% 21% 30% 24%  42% 34%  23% 51% 38% 25% 69% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,415) (1,228) (667)  (564)  (488) (527) (470) (559) (627) (424) (723) (298) (589)
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58. Trump Support for Ukraine
Do you think that Donald Trump’s approach to the conflict between Russia and Ukraine has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too supportive of Ukraine 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 10% 6% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4%
About right 31% 35% 27% 37% 18% 18% 29% 26% 33% 35% 27% 34% 32%
Not supportive enough of Ukraine 35% 37% 33% 33% 42% 35% 30% 3%  34% 40% 31% 38% 48%
Not sure 30% 23% 3% 27% 33% 37% 35% 32% 29% 23% 36% 26% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,614) (740) (874) (1,051) (198) (229)  (324) (390) (539) (361) (638)  (486)  (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Too supportive of Ukraine 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6%
About right 31% 35% 36% 5% 70% 6% 28%  63% 8% 25%  62% 8% 16% 63%
Not supportive enough of Ukraine 35% 39% 39% 74% 4% 2%  34% 8% 68% 2% 6% 68% 17% 6%
Not sure 30% 23% 22% 19% 21% 18% 34% 23% 20% 43% 25% 21% 62% 25%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (1,417) (1,231) (666)  (568)  (489) (527) (472) (558) (628) (428) (722) (299)  (593)
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59. Likelihood of Invasion Leading to Larger War
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a wider war in Europe?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 12% 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 9% 16% 11% 13%  15% 13% 10%
Fairly likely 30% 32% 29% 32% 19% 31% 22% 29% 33% 36% 29% 33% 32%
Not very likely 20% 25% 15% 23% 11% 13% 23% 19% 19% 19% 13% 25% 31%
Not at all likely 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 24% 37% 30% 32% 24% 25%  24%  30% 21% 17%
It already has led to a wider war 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5%  10% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,619) (743) (876)  (1,055) (199) (230) (324) (391) (543) (361) (642) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very likely 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 9%  15% 12% 8% 15%
Fairly likely 30% 32% 32% 32% 33% 33% 28% 33% 30% 27% 34% 32% 21% 32%
Not very likely 20% 22% 23% 23% 22% 23% 18% 24% 22% 19% 20% 23% 11% 21%
Not at all likely 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 26% 22% 22% 24% 20% 23% 28% 19% 26% 31% 21% 24% 42% 21%
It already has led to a wider war 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%  10% 6% 5% 14% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,421) (1,235) (668) (570) (490) (528) (473) (560) (630) (429) (725) (300)  (594)
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60. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The Israelis 33% 41% 25% 39% 16% 19% 19% 21% 39%  49% 2% 34% 38%

About equal 24% 26% 23% 23% 30% 27% 20% 24% 27% 24% 24% 26% 26%
The Palestinians 19% 17% 21% 17% 18% 21% 3%  23% 10% 12% 16% 20% 23%
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 20% 36% 33% 24%  32% 24% 15%  32% 19% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (742)  (879) (1,056) (200) (230) (326) (390) (544) (361) (644) (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
33% 38% 39% 13% 66% 10% 27% 68% 14% 24% 63% 13% 14% 62%

The Israelis

About equal 24% 24% 23% 35% 13% 29% 34% 13% 32% 25% 14% 32% 25% 15%
The Palestinians 19% 20% 21% 33% 5% 43% 13% 5% 33% 19% 5% 35% 12% 6%
Not sure 24% 18% 17% 19% 15% 18% 27% 13% 21% 32% 18% 20% 49% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,424) (1,236) (670)  (570)  (491) (529) (473) (561) (630) (430) (726) (300)  (595)
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61. Approve or Disapprove of Israel Attacks Using U.S. Military Weapons
Do you approve or disapprove of Israel carrying out attacks using weapons provided by the U.S. military?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 29% 13% 25% 8% 12% 9% 9% 26% 37% 16% 20% 29%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12%  17% 14% 16% 15% 16% 17%
Approve 36% 45% 27% 41% 22% 28% 21% 25% 40% 53% 30% 36% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 18% 17% 15% 10% 14%  20% 17% 15% 14% 19% 22%
Strongly disapprove 24% 21% 28% 22% 22% 30% 40% 28% 18% 16%  26% 25% 22%
Disapprove 41% 36% 46% 40% 37% 39% 54% 47% 35% 31% 40% 44% 44%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 20% 40% 33% 25% 27% 25% 16% 29% 20% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878) (1,055) (199)  (230)  (325) (391) (543) (361) (643)  (487) (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 21% 26% 26% 7% 47% 5% 16%  47% 8% 15% 41% 7% 8% 41%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 11% 17% 20% 14% 11% 20% 14% 8% 19%
Approve 36% 41% 41% 22% 64% 16% 33% 67% 22% 27% 61% 21% 16% 60%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 17% 23% 9% 22%  20% 8% 23% 16% 9% 24% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 24% 24% 25% 36% 11% 4%  18% 11% 35% 25% 12% 37% 20% 13%
Disapprove 41% 41% 42% 60% 21% 70% 38% 19% 59% 41% 20% 60% 37% 22%
Not sure 23% 17% 17% 19% 15% 5% 29% 14% 19% 32% 19% 19% 48% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,422) (1,234) (670) (568)  (491) (529) (472) (561) (631) (428) (726) (301)  (593)
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62. Favor More Military Ald to Israel
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Israel 18% 22% 14% 20% 15% 11% 10% 11% 21% 29% 15% 19% 23%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 38% 36% 40% 36% 33% 45% 51%  42% 33% 27% 3% 38% 44%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Israel 25% 27% 22% 26% 21% 19% 15% 21% 27%  34%  25% 27% 23%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 18% 31% 24% 25% 26% 18% 10%  24% 16% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,616) (742) (874)  (1,052) (199) (229) (325) (389) (542) (360) (641) (485) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing military aid to Israel 18% 21% 21% 6% 39% 6% 11% 39% 10% 11% 35% 8% 7% 33%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 38% 38% 39% 54% 20% 63% 35% 20% 52% 40% 20% 54% 33% 23%

Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 25% 26% 26% 22% 31% 16% 33% 31% 22% 22% 32% 21% 17% 32%

Not sure 20% 15% 14% 18% 10% 15% 21% 10% 17% 28%  14% 17% 43% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,418) (1,231) (667) (568) (488) (529) (473) (560) (627) (429) (722) (300) (594)
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63. Favor More Humanitarian Ald to Palestinians
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 32% 33% 31% 31% 29% 36% 4%  35% 25% 21% 28% 34% 39%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the

Palestinians 22% 24% 21% 26% 11% 17% 17% 16%  27% 28% 22% 21% 26%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian

aid to the Palestinians 22% 25% 19% 22% 23% 21% 14%  18%  25%  28% 22% 25% 20%
Not sure 24% 18% 29% 22% 37% 26% 25% 30% 23% 1% 29% 20% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878)  (1,055) (200) (229) (326) (391) (542) (361) (645) (486) (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 32% 33% 35% 56% 9% 62% 28% 10% 54% 30% 9% 55% 24% 10%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the

Palestinians 22% 25% 25% % 46% % 19%  44% 8% 19%  42% 8% 12% 42%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian

aid to the Palestinians 22% 22% 22% 17% 26% 16% 26% 28% 19% 19% 28% 18% 19% 27%
Not sure 24% 20% 19% 19% 19% 15% 26% 19% 18% 32% 22% 19% 46% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  99% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,422) (1,234) (668) (570) (490) (529) (473) (B59) (631) (430) (724) (301)  (595)
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64. Harshness of Israeli Government Response
Do you think that the Israeli government’s military response to the attack by Hamas has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too harsh 32% 34% 31% 30% 31% 37% 40%  36% 26% 30% 26% 36% 39%

About right 22% 26% 18% 25% 15% 18% 21% 20% 22%  26% 21% 27% 24%
Not harsh enough 17% 21% 12% 20% % 9% 8% 10% 20% 2% 14% 14% 20%
Not sure 29% 19% 39% 25% 46% 36% 31% 33% 32% 18%  39% 23% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (741) (875)  (1,053) (200) (227) (325) (390) (542) (359) (643) (485) (303)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR

32% 33% 35% 57% 10% 62% 29% 11% 55% 29%  10% 56% 18% 12%

Too harsh

About right 22% 23% 23% 13% 35% 11% 23% 37% 14% 19% 35% 14% 17% 34%
Not harsh enough 17% 20% 20% 5% 36% 5% 13% 35% 6% 13% 33% 5% 8% 33%
Not sure 29% 24% 22% 25% 19% 22% 34% 17% 25% 39% 23% 25% 57% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,419) (1,233) (669) (567) (490) (529) (471) (560) (B627) (429) (724) (299) (593)
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65. Is There a Genocide in Palestine
Do you think that Israel is committing genocide against Palestinian civilians?

Gender Race
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Age Income

Yes 38% 35% 40% 34% 39% 43% 48%  41% 33%  31% 36% 39% 38%
No 32% 40% 24% 37% 17% 19% 20%  26% 36% 43%  25% 34% 42%
31% 25% 36% 28% 44% 39% 31%  34% 31%  26%  39% 27% 20%

Not sure
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (743) (877)  (1,054) (200) (230) (326) (391) (b42) (361) (645) (487) (303)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 38% 37% 38% 59% 13% 67% 36% 15% 59% 36% 14% 60% 30% 16%
No 32% 38% 38% 15% 64% 11% 2% 63% 15% 271% 56% 14% 20% 57%
Not sure 31% 25% 24% 26% 23% 22%  371% 22% 26% 36% 30% 26% 51% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,620) (1,423) (1,235) (670)  (569)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (629) (430) (726) (299)  (595)
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66. Will Israel War Lead to Wider War
How likely do you think it is that the war between Israel and Hamas will lead to a wider war involving other countries?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very likely 19% 16% 21% 18% 15% 23% 16% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 19%
Fairly likely 32% 37% 28% 37% 13% 28% 25% 32% 34% 3% 26% 36% 42%
Not very likely 12% 17% 8% 12% 12% 13% 17% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 17%
Not at all likely 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 19% 39% 24% 2% 1%  25% 22% 29% 16% 11%
It already has led to a wider war 12% 10% 14% 12% 14% 10% 12% 16% 11% 8%  14% 9% 10%

Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (742) (878) (1,056) (199) (230) (325) (390) (544) (361) (644) (486) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Very likely 19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 24% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 14% 18%
Fairly likely 32% 36% 37% 35% 38% 34% 30% 38% 32% 26% 40% 32% 20% 38%
Not very likely 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 15% 12% 11% 13% 12% 7% 14%
Not at all likely 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 22% 17% 17% 19% 16% 20% 21% 15% 22% 26% 1% 20% 37% 18%
It already has led to a wider war 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 12%  14% 9% 11% 16% 8% 12% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,422) (1,236) (670) (570) (491) (528) (473) (561) (629) (430) (726) (299)  (595)
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67. Harris Support of Israel
Do you think that Kamala Harris’ approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too supportive of Israel 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 17% 28% 21% 7% 6% 14% 14% 17%

About right 22% 24% 21% 20% 33% 23% 17% 24% 23% 25% 20% 24% 28%
Not supportive enough of Israel 27% 31% 22% 33% 7% 14% 14% 15%  34% 40% 23% 27% 31%
Not sure 37% 29% 43% 33% 47% 45% 40% 41%  36% 29% 42% 34% 24%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (742) (876) (1,054) (198) (230) (326) (390) (541) (361) (642) (486) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Too supportive of Israel 15% 17% 17% 24% 8% 271%  13% 8% 21%  14% 8% 22% 9% 9%
About right 22% 24% 24% 45% 4% 43% 24% 5% 44% 15% 6% 43% 10% 5%
Not supportive enough of Israel 27% 31% 31% 2% 64% 3% 21% 61% 4%  25%  54% 4% 14% 57%
Not sure 37% 28% 27% 29% 23% 28% 42% 26% 31% 47% 32% 31% 67% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (1,420) (1,234) (667)  (569)  (491) (527) (472) (559) (631) (428) (724) (301)  (593)
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68. Trump Support of Israel
Do you think that Donald Trump’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too supportive of Israel 23% 25% 22% 21% 25% 23% 31% 29% 19% 16% 19% 28% 31%

About right 31% 36% 26% 38% 11% 19% 20% 23% 36% 42% 28% 32% 36%
Not supportive enough of Israel 8% 9% 7% 6% 14% 16% 5% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7%
Not sure 38% 30% 45% 35% 49% 42% 4%  40% 36% 31% 45% 34% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (740) (877) (1,053) (199) (229) (324) (391) (544) (358) (645) (484) (304)
Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Too supportive of Israel 23% 25% 26% 44% 6% 48%  20% 5%  41%  21% 5% 42% 16% 7%
About right 31% 36% 37% 4% 73% 6% 27% 66% % 21%  62% 6% 15% 64%
Not supportive enough of Israel 8% 8% % 12% 3% 9%  13% 5%  13% % 5% 13% 6% 5%
Not sure 38% 31% 30% 40% 18% 36% 40% 24% 39% 45% 27% 39% 63% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,617) (1,419) (1,231) (867)  (569)  (489) (528) (472) (559) (629) (429) (723) (300)  (594)
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69. Heard about Attack on Hezbollah
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news this week about an Israeli attacks in Lebanon targeting members of Hezbollah using explosives in pagers

and walkie talkies?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

35% 41% 30% 36% 33% 30% 20%  31% 39%  49%  28% 42% 45%

A lot

A little 37% 40% 35% 38% 30% 39% 44% 37% 35% 34% 35% 37% 38%
Nothing at all 28% 19% 35% 26% 36% 31% 36% 32% 26% 17% 37% 21% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,619) (742) (877) (1,055) (199)  (229)  (326) (391) (542) (360) (643)  (486)  (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR

A lot 35% 41% 42% 44% 41% 42% 30% 41% 38% 33% 34% 39% 18% 39%
A little 37% 38% 38% 38% 38% 38% 39% 40% 40% 30% @ 42% 40% 29% 38%
Nothing at all 28% 21% 20% 18% 21% 20%  32%  20% 22% 3% 24% 21% 53% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,619) (1,421) (1,234) (668)  (570) (490) (528) (473) (558) (631) (430) (723) (301)  (595)

119



The Economist/YouGov Poll 7
September 21 - 24, 2024 - 1622 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (

70. Approve of Attack on Hezbollah
Do you approve or disapprove of Israel’'s attack in Lebanon using explosives in pagers and walkie-talkies to target members of Hezbollah?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 27% 12% 25% 4% 9% 8% 11% 25% 31% 12% 24% 27%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 12% 15% 10% 12% 13%  15% 12%  14% 12% 14% 18%
Approve 33% 43% 24% 40% 14% 21% 21% 26% 37% 46% 24% 38% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14%  14% 10% 13% 13% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 25% 22% 28% 21% 29% 31% 33%  30% 18%  21% 28% 24% 19%
Disapprove 37% 33% 41% 33% 41% 44% 47% 43% 28% 34% 40% 38% 34%
Not sure 30% 24% 35% 27% 45% 35% 32% 31% 34% 20% 35% 24% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (743) (878) (1,055) (200)  (230)  (326) (390) (544) (361) (645)  (486)  (304)

Reg Likely 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind LeanR
Strongly approve 19% 23% 25% 9% 41% 6% 15% 42% 6% 15%  40% 6% 7% 39%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 15% 12% 19% 9% 15% 19% 12% 13% 16% 12% 9% 17%
Approve 33%  39%  39% 21%  60% 15% 30% 61% 18% 27% 56% 18% 16%  57%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 17% 6% 18%  16% 6% 16% 12% 8% 17% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 25% 25% 25% 38% 11% 46% 19% 12% 38% 26% 10% 39% 21% 11%
Disapprove 37% 37% 37% 55% 17% 64% 35% 18% 54% 38% 18% 55% 32% 20%
Not sure 30% 24% 23% 23% 23% 21% 35% 21% 28% 35% 26% 27% 52% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,423) (1,236) (670)  (569)  (491) (530) (473) (561) (631) (429) (726) (301)  (594)
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The Economist

YouGov

September 21 - 24, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,926 started the survey after screenouts. 194 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 59 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, and 51 were removed for data quality control. The reporting
is based on the remaining 1,622 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.053 to 6.569, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.794.

1622
1424 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

1 questions not reported.
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